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Case number: 21-CRF- ,@"/ [

Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, M.D.
5003 Esther Reed Drive
Doylestown, PA 18901

Dear Doctor Shlewiet:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby notified that the State Medical
Board of Ohio [Board] intends to determine whether or not to limit, revoke, permanently revoke, or
suspend your license or certificate, or refuse to grant or register or issue the license/certificate for
which you have a pending application in accordance with Section 9.79 of the Ohio Revised Code, or
refuse to renew or reinstate your license or certificate to practice medicine and surgery, or to
reprimand you or place you on probation for one or more of the following reasons:

(1) In or around September 2016, you entered into a Consent Agreement and Order with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of State, Bureau of Professional and
Occupational Affairs, whereby you agreed to permanently surrender your license to practice
as a medical physician and surgeon in Pennsylvania, and on or about October 18, 2016, the
Pennsylvania Board of Medicine issued an Order whereby it adopted and approved the
aforementioned Consent Agreement [October 2016 Pennsylvania Board Order]. The
October 2016 Pennsylvania Board Order, a copy of which is attached and incorporated
herein, related to your conviction of multiple criminal offenses, which included “unlawful
contact with a minor — sexual offenses,” for which you were sentenced to a minimum of
seven years and a maximum of seventeen years imprisonment. These were felony and
misdemeanor offenses that occurred during the course of your practice.

The October 2016 Pennsylvania Board Order as alleged in paragraph (1) above, constitutes “[a]ny of
the following actions taken by an agency responsible for authorizing, certifying, or regulating an
individual to practice a health care occupation or provide health care services in this state or another
jurisdiction, for any reason other than the nonpayment of fees: the limitation, revocation, or
suspension of an individual's license to practice; acceptance of an individual's license surrender;
denial of a license; refusal to renew or reinstate a license; imposition of probation; or issuance of an
order of censure or other reprimand,” as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(22), Ohio Revised
Code.

Furthermore, for any violations that occurred on or after September 29, 2015, the board may impose
a civil penalty in an amount that shall not exceed twenty thousand dollars, pursuant to Section
4731.225, Ohio Revised Code. The civil penalty may be in addition to any other action the board
may take under section 4731.22, Ohio Revised Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby advised that you are entitled to a
hearing in this matter. If you wish to request such hearing, the request must be made in writing and
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must be received in the offices of the State Medical Board within thirty days of the time of mailing of
this notice.

You are further advised that, if you timely request a hearing, you are entitled to appear at such
hearing in person, or by your attorney, or by such other representative as is permitted to practice
before this agency, or you may present your position, arguments, or contentions in writing, and that
at the hearing you may present evidence and examine witnesses appearing for or against you.

In the event that there is no request for such hearing received within thirty days of the time of mailing
of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in your absence and upon consideration of this matter,
determine whether or not to limit, revoke, permanently revoke, or suspend your license or certificate,
or refuse to grant or register or issue the license/certificate for which you have a pending application
in accordance with Section 9.79 of the Ohio Revised Code, or refuse to renew or reinstate your
license or certificate to practice medicine and surgery, or to reprimand you or place you on
probation.

Please note that, whether or not you request a hearing, Section 4731.22(L), Ohio Revised Code,
provides that “{w]hen the board refuses to grant or issue a license or certificate to practice to an
applicant, revokes an individual's license or certificate to practice, refuses to renew an individual's
license or certificate to practice, or refuses to reinstate an individual's license or certificate to
practice, the board may specify that its action is permanent. An individual subject to a permanent
action taken by the board is forever thereafter ineligible to hold a license or certificate to practice and
the board shall not accept an application for reinstatement of the license or certificate or for issuance
of a new license or certificate.”

Copies of the applicable sections are enclosed for your information.

Very truly yours,

%w/ @7%/@ rrre s IS

Kim G. Rothermel, M.D.
Secretary

KGR/MRB/jmb
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CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7199 9991 7039 7801 3262
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Duplicate Mailing: Smart Communications/PA DOC
Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, M.D./Inmate Number: LT5973
Federal Auth - Harrisburg
PO Box 33028
St Petersburg, Florida 33733

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7199 9991 7039 7801 3279
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
RESTRICTED DELIVERY

State Medical Board of Ohio
30 E. Broad St., 3" Floor e Columbus, Ohio 43215 e (614) 466-3934

www.med.ohio.aov




"ﬁc]'s’ State Medical Board of 30 E. Broad St., 3° Floor

6{: B Columbus, Ohio 43215

= g = 10 (614) 466-3934

V www.med.ohio.gov
CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the attached document(s) in the matter of Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, M.D.,
are true and complete copies of the following documents, which were obtained in the course of
the Board’s investigation in the aforementioned matter, as they appear in the Enforcement
records of the State Medical Board of Ohio:

e 54-page printed document which includes the Consent Agreement and Order, File
No. 14-49-03317, Docket No. 0740-49-16, dated 9-26-16, with attached exhibit and
the October 18, 2016 Order of the Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine adopting
and approving the Consent Agreement, which was obtained on or about May 22,
2021, from the website of the Pennsylvania Department of State, Bureau of
Professional and Occupational Affairs, State Board of Medicine, Pennsylvania
Licensing System (PALS) at the following electronic website address:

hitps://www.pals.pa.gov/#/page/searchresult

This certification is made by authority of the State Medical Board and on its behalf.

Angela Canepga, Deputy Director of
Investigationsy Compliance & Enforcement
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE i SRR
BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE
Coytiney of &g
‘Commonwealth of Pennsylvania '
Bureau ?f Professif)nal and File No.: 14-49-03317
Occupational Affairs
V.

Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, M.D., Docket No: 0740 -49-16
Respondent

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND ORDER

PARTIES

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of State, Bureau of Professional and
Occupational Affairs ("Commonwealth”) and Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, M.D. (“Respondent”)
stipulate as follows in settlement of the above-captioned case.

APPLICABLE LAW
1. This matter is before the State Board of Medicine (“Board”) pursuant to Medical

Practice Act, Act of December 20, 1985, P.L. 45 7,No. 112, ("Act"), as amended, 63 P.8. §§ 422.1-
422.53; the Medical Care Availability and Reduction of Error ("MCARE") Act, Act of March 20,
2002, P.L. 154, No. 13, as amended, 40 P.S. §§ 1303.101-1303.910; the Criminal History Record
Information Act, Act of July 16, 1979, P.L. 116, No. 47 (“CHRIA”), as amended, 18 Pa. C.S. §§

9101 — 9183; and/or the Act of July 2, 1993, P.L. 345, No. 48 (“ACT 48”), as-amended, 63 P.S.

§§ 2201-2207.

LICENSURE STATUS

2. At all relevant and material times, Respondent held a license to practice as a medical
physician and surgeon in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, license no. MD073753L, which

was originally issued on July 3, 2001, and which expired on December 31 ,2014.
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3. By Order dated January 23, 2014, an Immediate Temporary Suspension was imposed
upon the Respondent’s license to practice as a medical physician and surgeon in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

4. By Order dated March 19, 2014, the Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license
to practice as a medical physician and surgeon in the Commonwealth of Pénnsylv’ania, pending
the outcome of the criminal matter at issue.

5. At all times pertinent to the Factual 'Allegatiohs, Respondent held, and continues to

‘hold, a property interest in a license to practice as a medical physician and surgeon in the

- Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

STIPULATED FACTS

- 6. The Respondent, while admitting no guilt or wrongdoing, agrees that if this case were
to proceed to a hearing the Commonwealth would be able to prove the following:
a. Absent further action by the Board, the Respondent’s license may be
renewed, reactivated or reinstated upon the filing of the appropriate documentation

and payment of the necessary fees.

b. Respondent's last known address on file with the Board is 16 North
Franklin Street, Suite 100, Doylestown, PA 18901.

c. Respondent's current address is SCI-Houtzdale, P.O. Box 1000,
Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000.

d. On or about March 20, 2014 the Respondent was charged with multple:
criminal counts in the Court of Common Pleas of Bucks County at docket number

CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 and CP-09-CR-0001646-2014, which included the

following:
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(1) Unlawful Contact with a Minor-Sexual Offenses,
18 Pa. C.S.A. § 6318(a)(1), a Felony of the Third Degrec,

(2) Corruption_of Minors, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 6301

(a)(1)(i), a Misdemeanor of the First Degree,

(3) Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion, 18 Pa:

C.S:A. § 3126(a)(2), a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, and

(4) Indecent Assault without Consent of Other, 18

Pa. C.S.A. § 3126(a)(1),

(5) Indecent Assault, a Misdemeanor of the Second

Degree.
e. On or about October 14, 2014, following a jury trial, the Respondent
was found guilty on multiple criminal counts, which included the following:

(1) Unlawful Contact with a Minor-Sexual Offenses,

18 Pa. C.S.A. § 6318(a)(1), a Felony of the Third Degree,

(2) Corruption of Minors, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 6301

(2)(1)(i), 2 Misdemeanor of the First Degree,

(3) Indecent_Assault Forcible Compidsion, 18 Pa.

C.S.A. § 3126(a)(2), a Misdemeanor offhc: First Degree, and

(4) Indecent Assault without Consent of Other, 18

Pa. C.S.A. § 3126(a)(1),

(5) Indecent Assault, a Misdemeanor of the Second

Degree.
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f. On or about February 9, 2015, the Respondent was sentenced by the
Court of Common Pleas of Bucks County to a minimum of 7 years and a maximum
of 17 years imprisonment in a state correctional facility.

g. True and correct copies of the Affidavit of Probable Cause,
Cniminal Complaint, Criminal Information, Criminal Indictment, Verdict of
Guilt, Docket Report and Sentencing Sheet are. attached collectively as
EXHIBIT A and are incorporated by reference.

h. The aforementioned criminal charges arise, at least in part, from the
Respondent’s conduct during the course of treating patients in the practice of
medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS

7. The Commonwealth alleges that the Board is authorized to:

a. Suspend, revoke, or otherwise restrict Respondent's license under
Sections 41 and 42 of the Act, 63 P.S. §§ 422.41 & 422.42; and/or impose a civil
penalty upon Respondent under Sections 39 through 42 of the Act, 63 P.S. §§
422.39—422.42, and-/or Section 5(b)(4) of ACT 48, 63 P.S. § 2205(b)(4); and/or
impose the costs of investigation ipon Respondent under Section 5(b)(5) of ACT
48,63 P.S. § 2205(b)(5), because Resporident was convicted, as defined by the Act,”
of a felony and/or a misdemeanor relating to a health profession in the courts of this
Commonwealth, in violation of Section 41(3) of the Act, 63 P.S. § 422.41(3),

b. Suspend or revoke Responderit's license under Section 9124(c)(1) of

CHRIA, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 9124(c)(1), because Respondent has been convicted of

any fclony,
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c. Suspend or revoke Respondent's license under Section 9124(c)(2) of-
CHRIA, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 9124(c)(2), because Respondent has been convicted of
any misdemeanor related to the practice of the profession.

PROPOSED ORDER

8. The parties, intending to be legally bound, consent to the issuance of the following

Order in settlement of this matter:
a. The Board finds that it is authorized to:

(1) Suspend, revoke, or otherwise restrict Respondent's
license under Sections 41 and 42 of the Act, 63 P.S. §§ 42241 &
422.42; and/or impose a civil penalty upon Respondent under
Sections 39 through 42 of the Act, 63 P.S. §§ 422.39-422.42, and
for Section 5(b)(4) of ACT 48, 63 P.S. § 2205(b)(4); and/or impose
the costs of investigation upon Respondent under Section 5(b)}(5) of
ACT 48, 63 P.S. § 2205(b)(5), because Respondent was convicted,
as defined by the Act, of a felony and/or a misdemeanor relating to
a health profession in the courts of this Commmonwealth, in violation
of Section 41(3) of the Act, 63 P.S. § 422.41(3),

(2) Suspend or revoke Respondent's license under Section
9124(c)(1) of CHRIA, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 9124(c)(1), because
Respondent has been convicted of any felony,

(3) Suspend or revoke Respondent’s license under Section
9124(c)(2) of CHRIA, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 9124(c)(2), because
Respondent has been convicted of any misdemeanor related to the

practice of the profession.
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PERMANENT VOLUNTARY SURRENDER

b. In consideration for not imposing other disciplinary sanctions (which
could include the revocation of Respondent’s license to practice as a medical
physician and surgeon and the imposition of civil penalties and/or the costs of
investigation), the Parties propose, and ‘the Board hereby accepts, the
PERMANENT VOLUNTARY _SURRENDER of Respondent’s license to
practice as a medical physician and surgeon in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
along with any other licenses, registrations, certificates, approvals, authorizations,
or permits (hereinafter referred to. collectively as “authorizations to practice the
profession”) issued by the Board to Respondent at the time this Consent Agreement
1s adopted by the Board. Respondent acknowledges that with the permanent
voluntary surrender of his authorizations to practice the profession, Respondent is
surrendering any and all property rights he may have in those authorizations to
practice the profession and will no longer be eligible to renew those authorizations
to practice the profession. As further stated consideration for the Commonwealth
not seeking other disciplinary sanctions against Respondent, Respondent agrees to:

(1) cease practicing as a medical physician and

surgeon in the Commonwealth on and after the effective date

of this Consent Agreement, and shall not indicate any ability

to practice the profession in the Commonwealth in any

manner whatsoever in the future,
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(2) Unless otherwise specified in this agreement,
Respondent agrees to not apply, at any time in the future, for
the reactivation, reinstatement, reissuance, or the issuance of
any authorization to practice issued by the Board and further
dirécts that the board should not consider, and may deny
without hearing, any application for an authorization to
practice filed with the Board,
(3) not work as an unlicensed assistant to any person
holding an authorization from the Board to practice the
profession,
(4) not possess a “controlling interest in any
organization requiring an authorization from the Board to
practice the i)rofession,
(5) not possess a conirolling interest in any
organization whose employees require an authorization from
the Board to practice the profession when conducting the
business of the organization,
¢. For purposes of this paragraph, the term 'controlling interest' shall
include being an owner, officer, manager, director, partner, member, or associate,

as well as owning any quantity of outstanding corporate stock sufficient to control

or direct the actions of the firm.
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d. The Respondent may seek reinstatement of his license to practice
medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania only if all of the
aforementioned convictions in Paragraph 6 of this Agreement are reversed on
appeal and all criminal charges related to said convictions are dismissed. As a pre-
requisite to any such reinstatement, Respondent shall show to the Board’s
satisfaction that the aforementioned conviction in Paragraph 6 of this Agreement is
reversed on appeal, all criminal charges related to said conviction are dismissed, no
criminal charges are cuirently pending_agaﬁlst him, and Respondent must comply
with any other requirenients of réinstatement imposed by the Board and/or set forth
in the Act.

e. Respondent shall, within ten (10) days of adoption of this Consent
Agreement and Order, surrender Respondent’s wall certificate, biennial renewal
certificate and wallet card (or notarized affidavit of their loss or destruction) by

mailing them to:

Mark R. Zogby
Prosecuting Attorney
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs

P.O. Box 69521
Harrisburg, PA 17106-9521

or by delivering them in person at:

Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs

One Penn Center .
2601 North 3rd St.
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
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f. This Order constitutes disciplinary action by the Board and shall be
reported to other licensing authorities and any applicable national licensing
databank as a disciplinary action by the Board.

g This case shall be deemed settled and discontinued upon the Board

issuing an Order -adopting this Consent Agreement.

ADMISSIBILITY OF CONSENT AGREEMENT IN FUTURE PROCEEDINGS

9. Respondent agrees that if Respondent is chiarged with a violation of an Act enforced by
‘this Board in the future, this Consent Agreement and Order shall be admitted into cvidence without
objection in that proceeding.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE AND WAIVER OF HEARING

' 10. Respondent acknowledges receipt of an Order to Show Cause in this matter.
Respondent knowingly and voluntarily waives the right to an administrative hearing in this matter,
and knowingly and voluntarily waives the following rights related to that hearing: to be represented
by counsel at the hearing; to present witnesses and testimony in defense or in mitigation of any
sanction that may be imposed fora violation; to cross-examine witnesses and to challenge evidence
presented by the Commonwealth; to present legal arguments by means of a brief} and to take an

appeal from any final adverse decision.

ACKNOWILEDGMENT OF RIGHT TO ATTORNEY

11. Respondent acknowledges that he is}_awaré ;hat he has the right to consult with, and/or
be represented by, private legal counsel of Respondent’s choosing and at Respondent’s expense
when reviewing, considering and accepting the terms of this Consent Agreement. To the extent
that Respondent is not represented by legal counsel, Respondent has knowingly elected to proceed

without the assistance of legal counsel.
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WAIVER OF CLAIM OF COMMINGLING AND OTHER CONSTITUTIONAL CLAIMS

12. Respondent expressly waives any constitutional rights and issues, such as commingling
of prosecutorial and adjudicative functions by the Board or its counsel, which may arise or have
arisen during the negotiation, preparation and/or presentation of this Consent Agreement.
Rgspondent specifically agrees that if the Board réejects this agreement, it may assume that the facts
and averments as alleged in this Consent Agreement are true and correct for the limited purpose
of recommending a sanction, based on those assumed facts that would be acceptable to the Board
before hearing the case. In the event that the Board does assume the facts and averments as alleged
in this. Consent Agreement are true for purposes of making a recommendation as to an acceptable
sanction, such action shall not constitute commingling of prosecutorial and adjudicative functions
by the Board or its counsel, and the Respondent expressly waives any constitutional rights and
issues related to alleged commingling, bias, or violation of due process rights to have an unbiased
and impartial adjudicator in any subsequent hearing. If a hearing is subsequently held, neither this
‘Consent Agreement nor the proposed terms of settlement may be admitted into evidence and any
facts, averments, and allegations contained in the Consent Agreement must be proven at hearing
unless otherwise separately stipulated. This paragraph is binding on the participants cven if the
Board does not approve this Consent Agreement.

NO MODIFICATION OF ORDER

~ 13. Respondent agrees, as a condition of entering into this Consent Agreement, not to seek
modification at a later date of the Stipulated Order adopting and implementing this Consent

Agreement without first obtaining the express written concurrence of the Prosecution Division.

10
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AGREEMENT NOT BINDING ON OTHER PARTIES

14. The Office of General Counsel has approved this Consent Agreement as to form and

legality; however, this Consent Agreement shall have no legal effect unless and until the Board

issues the stipulated Order.

EFFECT OF BOARD'S REJECTION OF CONSENT AGREEMENT

15. Should the Board not approve this Consent Agrcement, presentation to and
consideration of this Consent Agreement and other documents and matters by the Board shall not
prejudice the Board or any of its members from further participation in the adjudication of this
matter. This paragraph is binding on-the participants even if the Board does not approve this

Consent Agreement.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT

16. This agreement contains the whole agreement between the participants; provided
however, that the captions printed in the various provisions of this agreement are for ease of
reading only and are not to be interpreted as forming any part of this agreement. There are no

other terms, obligations, covenants, representations, statements or conditions, or otherwise, of any

kind whatsoever concerning this agreement.

AGREEMENT DOES NOT PREVENT ADDITIONAL DISCIPLINE BASED ON OTHER CQMPLAINTS

17. Nothing in this Order shall preclude the Prosecution Division for the Commonwealth
from filing charges or the Board from imposing disciplinary or corrective measures for violations

or facts not contained in this Consent Agreement;

11

M:A\Waord Templates\BEI-PCO-PROS\Sets - OSC-CAO\Criminal Set.Dotm




VERIFICATION OF FACTS AND STATEMENTS
18. Respondent verifies that the facts and statements set forth in this Consent Agreement

are true and correct to the best of Respondent's knowledge, information and belief. Respondent

understands that statements in this Consent Agreement are made subject to the criminal penalties

of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

A

" Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, M.D.

_' ark R. Zogby W | '
Prosecuting Attorney ! Respondent
DATED: DATED: 9 /o% [ 16

12
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The Court of Common Pleas of Bucks County

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURTS

BUCKS COUNTY COURTHOUSE
100 North Main Street - --
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901
Phone: (215) 348-6389

Mary K. Smithson
Clerk of Courts

March 9, 2015

COUNTY OF BUCKS, S.S.

1, Christine Malone-Rowe, Deputy Clerk of Courts - Criminal Diviston, in and
for the County aforcsaid, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing are true and
attested copies of the Criminal Case File in the within entitled case as same remains on

file in said court.
Defendant’s name and case numbers are listed below.

Witness my hand and the seal of said Coutt.

Deputy C]erk of Courts — Crimina]

RE:  Commonwealth of Pennsy]vania vs Basem Shlewit
Case Number: CP-09-CR-1645-2014

Enclosed:
[ 1 Docket Entries (true and correct copy) X Bill of Information
] Sentencing Guideline Xl Court Sheets
Criminal Complaint [ ] Other:

Xl Probable Cause Affidavit




The Court of Commorn Pleas ot Bucks-{ounty
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURTS

BUCKS COUNTY COURTHOUSE:
55 East Court Street )
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901 ‘Mary K. Smithson
Clerk of Couris

Phone: (215) 348-6389

November 20, 2014
COUNTY OF BUCKS, S.S.

1, Sharon DiSalvi, Deputy Clerk of the Courts — Criminal Division, in and for the
County aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing are true and attested -
copies of the Criminal Case Files and Docket Entries in the within entitled case as same

remains on file in said court.

Defendant’s name and case numbers are listed below.

Witness my hand and the seal of said Court. ’
= e e

SHARON DISALVI

Deputy Clerk of Courts — Criminal

RE: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania vs. Basem Shlewiet
Case Number: CR 1645-14

Enclosed:

["] Criminal Case and Charge Info Display ‘Bill of Information *
[ | Sentencing Guideline - Court Sheets
[ ] ARD Participation Agreement Probable Cause Affidavit

Criminal Complaint

D Other: Bench Warrant
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_ . A
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7
L
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s 3 Guilty Plea
1 fi : .
/}4 Jury Triat O3 Non-Jury Trial - [ Bail to be Forfeited . Sentence DeferigdZ & ‘ _
0 ARD - (0 ARD Extend L[] Bail Re-Instated REASON: /%
I] OTHER: W

i.
/} 4 / 9[ O Sentencing L1 Other

[J Bail Set . AC
: ised of Appellate Ri
A/} SENTENCE: THE COURT ORDERS DEFENDANT: F 0O Advised of Appellate Rights /.
e 00 ARD f th | S 17 f /, | h ' , ;
S D) for months [ Section or months :

’ onea” Bl Sl r o o o AR St o Ji s ~ otz Uegl. Fobtecrnt. #2
Count ___: [J 16 be placed on COUNTY/STATE PROB I%ﬁ%ﬂtbsﬁéa/m AL m

U1 to undergo imprisonment in BCCF/SCI for not less than nor more than . _
CIRRRINLT _____  tobeserved inaSCI (only) [J RRRI ineligible O Fine . W/ .
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e
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{3 to undergo imprisonment in BCCF/SCI for not less than 3 nor more than j"f(/
| 7Lt
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[J RRRI NLT to be served in 2 SCI (omty) [1 RRRIineligible [ Fine F

03 Concurrent / Consecutive to Count Other: ﬂm_fb:éz
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Cqmmmﬁvealm of Pennsylvania IRFORRTATION. .
Spurt of Common Pleas .

County of Bucks
;d. - - ~ s -
(SEESI DS f‘é?mmonwez!Lh of Pennsylvania N RS
A S - v )

Basem K. Shlewiet

CP-03-CR-0001645-2014

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Bucks County by this infosmation charges that in the Countyof Budks

. .-h;,l Penqsmqia' Basem K. Shlewiet
GRS

° COQUNT 1:. Unfawful Contact With MIncr-Sex_nalOffcr‘.saselF_I!)
_ 7. Offense Date: 10/31/2013 18:§6318§§A1 _ : . ) . T
N did. between 10!31/2013 and 11!31!2013 was mtentmnany tn conlact witl_a minor, TO wIT; 002 for the purpose of engagmg in* an
.eu;tmlyl pmhbded “under an offense enumerated under chapter 31 of "the Crimes- Code (rela!rng 10 ‘sexuval offenses) and erthe.r !he r
person mmaung {he contact or the contradt being contacted was within Pennsyfvania . :
" ’COUNT Z: - Casruption Of Minors - (M1) - SE L
_ Offense Date: 10/31/2013 185630155 A1 Lo =
_".‘. did, between 1073172013 and - 11/31!2013 bemg of the age of eighleen years and upwards, by anyJacl. cumlpt or-tend-to oonupt _f
- the morals of any minor less than eighteen years of age, TO WIT, CC2, or did aid, abet enﬁoe..or enmuxage any such minor n theu -
commission of any crime. or did knowingly assis{ or encourage such minor in violaiing bismher pam!e oranyorder of court, TR LT
.-.. COUNT3: tndecent Assault Forclble Compulsion - (M1) .- T ‘_':
Offense Date: 02/01/2013 18 § 3126 §§ A2 . ..
. did, between 2172013 and 3/31/2013; had indecen! contact with a complainant, -FO WIT, CC1. caused the complainant- fo_have = - -
~ indecent contact with the aclor, or mien!xmauy caused the complainznt o come into “contact with seminal finid, urine, or feces for ihe s
purpose otamusmg sexual desire in the actor or the oomplaxnanl. and did so by forcible compu!snon - .; 2
COUNT 4; Indacent Assatdt Forcible Computslon - (M1) -~ e N
.'": . - ;
-7 Offense Date: 10/31/2013 18§ 3126 §§ A2 . ;;:
d':d,_between 10/31!2013 and 11!31!2013 bad indecen! contac with a complainant, TO WIT CC2, caused the complamanl to have -
mdecem contact wilh the actor, or- mrenhonalry caused the™ comp!aman: to come into canlact with " seminal fiuid, unne “or feces, for the N
purpase of arousmg sexual desire in' the aclor or thé complainant, and did so by forcible campulszon ) LT
_CoUN‘i‘s:‘ indoc AssILWIO Cons Of Other - {42) Tt =
Oﬂense Date: 02101f2013 18 § 3126 §§°A1 : : ; o
caused the oomplamam io “have- '-',_:

did, between ZJ‘DZOU and 30BW2013, had -indecen! conladd. with a camplainany, .TO wii, CCi.
indecent contadt with the actor, ot inlenfionally caused the complainant -fo come into coplact with ‘semina! fluid, urdne. or feces, for® t_he -

purpos& Of arousing sexua; Gesire in he actor or the compfamant, and did so withcut the comp!amam’s consent

indec AssItEWIO Cons Of Othor - (M2

-3

COUNT 6:
Offense Date: 10/31/2013 18§ 3126 §§ A1 e
- did, between 10312013 and 11/31/2013. had indecent conlad with a complainant, TO WIT, CC2, cavsed the. comp!amam Io have -0
lndecem conladl ‘with the actor, or inlenionally caused the complainan! to come info-contact with seminal fuid, urme or feoes Tor ke
purpose: of arousing sexual desire in the actor or the complainant, and did so without the oumpfamanrs consent - - i " I

- Cou;gf;s' .Ji denS.Su e, o T PR

Criminal Dlmszom -

- As Duputy ClGIk af (*nuvfs
Cbcé"s soot - certify that the Wlth.n Fnd io-'egcmc is a b:ua ) :
- snd etosted copy from the within entitlted ‘ - '_:. o _
T - case &5 the same rem&m; on ﬁJ.e in sexd Court. : ‘ LT TR ;

pf.saxd Court. - R -

S E V\hmés my am&e:nd the

I“-‘-‘rf._y; Shyins -,-.al Civizion

(,kwy Ar ..... ;i




._4.‘

s INFORMATION

Commonwealth of Pennsyfvania
Cpurt of Common Pleas
County of Bucks

7th Judicial Distict

Commomwealth of Pennsylvania
o

H LR L A BasepyK. Shiewiet

cket ‘No: CP-ugcR.eooi&:s 2014

e Do

' The Attormey for the Commonwealth of Sucks Counly by this informalion charges that in the County of Bucks, .
Pennsy}vama Basem K. Shlewiel _ M
K ) R N
od® GRE
"COUNTA: fndocent Assauit Forcible Compulsion - (M1) S . oA
T oﬁense Date: mmuzma 18 § 3126 §§ A2 i :
lhe compramant 0 have °

d’d belween 10/172013 and 12/31/2013, had fndecent centact with a wmplamani. T0 W1T
mdeoeni oonlad with the aclor, or m!enhonaﬂy caused the comp!amant Io come mlo Q

" purpose of amusmg Sexual desire in the actor or the oomplamanl. and dnd s0 by forcible compulma Dlsm t Lt R
3 ‘6 & . . r Ieave to en[er 2 NOL ProS_j)f - h
coum',g_ . indecant Assauit Forclbla Compulsion - (M1} ‘the within Bi [ndgcuncnt
Oﬁense Date: 01082014 18 § 3126 §5 A2 . = -
"caused the complainar oeﬁmmmby ado:, or .

' mtmmonally .caused the- complainant to* come .inlo contact with seminal fhnid, urine, or_ leoes,-{

Had indecent contact with 2 oomplamant. JO wIT, CC5,
. the~ pwpose.. of . amusmg sexiial

“desire in the aclor or the complzinani, and did so l:y forcible computsion BRI - ]
2 Eodle ‘leave!sgra-ﬂtedzmd, ST
s to el *
N coumg: Indacent Assault Forcible Compulsion ~ (M1) District A“"incy 7
e e Nol. Pros. St
Offense Date: 08/45/2013 18§ 3126 §5 A2 ihe z

did, berween &/15/2013 and 11/25/2013, had indecent contact with a oomplamanl. TOWIT, CCB,

caused the mrnplamant fo have~ mdecenl contad with- _the actor, or -inlentionally cause
seminal fluid, urine, or "feces, for the~ pu:pose of arousing sexval - desife -in the actor-

compulsmn
1o*’

COUNT é: . Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion - (81)

QOffense Date: 05/01/2013 18 § 3126 §§ A2

did, between 5!1/‘2013 and 1312014, had indecent conlact with a complainant,- TO
“Indeceil contact with the adclor, or intentionaliy - caused the oomp!aman! fo come inlo contact with seminal

purpose of arousing rsexval desire in the aclor ar the complainant, and did so by forcible compuision

1!#‘

COUNT g: - ** Jndecent Assault Fercibla Compuslon - (1)
Offense Date 12/01/2093 18§ 3126 §§A2 SXR
TO wit, CC8, caused the mmplaman: to have

did, belween 12/1/2013 and 121‘3112013 had mdeoent contact wilh a complainan,
:ndecﬁm contact with the actor, or mtenuonaliy mused the complainant {c come inlo contad with seminal fluid, wine, of feces, for the

purpose of arousing sexua! desire in the actor or the complainant, and did so by forcible compulsion

St .
COUNT g tndecent Assatilt Forcible Compulsion - (1) IR

Offense Date: 08/01/2013 48§ 3126 §5 A2
TO WIT, CCS,_ caused the complamant to have

did, hetween 8"120}} and 1173172013, had indecent contac] with a mmplamant
zndecentQ:Bh&'ﬁ‘wiﬁi et sl intentionally caused the Complainait o come into contact with semmal i, -urine, or-féces. for the’

“puipose ﬂ&f%ﬁ%ﬁ@n{eﬁgﬂf&r@eﬁﬁ% or theseamplEBakislddid so by ! fnrubfe compulsion , . ;

W
b2

in ama for -the County sforesaid, I do hereby .
'—‘Lrw-‘ll-l,l) Hyatthe ‘:-::‘.:hu" zd ‘F"“’:"'\'“d ise trus —— — - —
CPCMS SgpAd astested  copy Sram the within entitled 17 -l - T Primed: 04/1572014 9:25:37AM .

case es the same remeins 00 fie in said Cout. -0
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INFORMATION S )

-. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
{Courl of Common Pleas”

County of Bucks
. Lo
7th Judicial District Commonwealth of Pennsylvania a7
v' ’ -
Basem K. Shlewiet - -
Docket No: CP-03-CR-0f01646-2014
v
1
COUNT/Z: Indoc Assit-WI/O Cons Of Other - (M2}

Offense Date: 1000172013 1B § 2126 §§ A1
did, between 10/12013 and 1213172013, had indecent contact with a complainant, TO WIT, CC4, caused the’ comp!aman! to, have

mdeoent ‘contacl with the adlos, of intentionatly caused the complamant to come info contact with seminal &id. wine. or feces, for the
purpose ‘of arousing sexual desire in the actor or Gz complainant, and did so without the com, p!aman!’s consent

el ‘ 4
COUNT g: - Indoc Assit-W/O Cons Of Other - {M2} . )
Offense Date: 011082014 18 § 3126 §§ A1 . e

caused the complainan? fo.- have indecent contact with the actor,” or.

Had mdea;m conlad wilh a2 complainant, TO wIT, CCS5,
mtenuonally caused the complainant to come inlo contact with seminal fuid, urine, or feces, for the purpose of - amusmg sexua:

desire in the actor or the coriplainant. and did 5o without the complainant’s consent

i Pi“' -
COUNT 5: ' Indec AssH-WIO Cons Of Other - {M2) .

Offense Date: 087152013 13 § 3126 §§ A1

did, between 8M52013 and 117252013, had indecent comtac with a ecomplainant, TO \MT "CCs, caused e complainant to have -
indecent contact with the actor, or intenfionally cawsed the complainant to come inlo contdct with seminal fluid, - trine.” or feces, for the
purpose of arousing sexual desire in the actor or the complamanl and did s0 without the complamant’s consent «

Ll
COUNT é Indec Assit-WIO Cons Of Other - (32}
Oﬂ‘ense DalE: 05m1/2013 18§ 3126 §§ Al .
caused the complainant to. héve T

dld between 5172013 and 1/31/2014, had indecent conlact with a. complainant. TO wWIiT, CC7
mdecenl _contact with the ados, or intentionally caused the complainant o come into contact with’ seminal fivid, urine, or feces, - for the

purpose of arousing sexual desire in the actor or the complamanL and did so without the wmplamanfs conrsant

B

#J
coumﬁ‘. Indec AssI-WIQ Cons Of Other ~ (M2)

Oﬂ’ense Date: 12/01/2013 18§ 3126 §§ A1
dxd be:ween 12/1!2013 and - 12!311’2013 had indecent confact with a complamam. TO wWIT, CCB-— caused t.he oomp!amant fo. have"

mdecenl contact with the actor or- mlenuonany mused the complamant to come inio contact with “seminal_ fluid. . urine, or feces, for me
purpose of amusing sexual desire in the acter or the comptlainani, and dnd so'withoiil the cump!amam‘s consent .

o[?_ '
Couu'r Indec Assit-WJO Cons Of Other - (M2)’
‘Offense Date: OR/(1/2013 1B E 3126 §§ AL
TO WIT, CCQ, caused the cemptaman: “fo have

“did, between 87172013 and 111'3:!2013 had. indecent contact with “a comp!amant
indecent contact with the actor. of inlentionally caused !he complamam to come -into conlact with- semmal fluid. urine, Drdeaﬁ lor lhe.

purpase of arousing sexual desire in Lhe actor or l.he complainant and did s6 “without ihe comp!aman!’s consent’

County Vi Buciis, 8.3 A
'_minai visiog : .
1.-‘_1?.'V (,1{:1],_ { Cronrts Cr w1533 s 7
As Dw tu sinres -mid. I do hareby S -
CPCM" e rufy that the withiz end- foregoing 15"‘-"-" true pt-
amd ettested copy from the veithin entitted - P L e
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Cofnmarfwea.}h of Pennsylvania
Couit of Common Pleas
County of Bucks

7th Judicial District

e

INFORMATION "

Cnmmonwé'a-rql of i’epnsylvania
.

* Basem K. Shlewiet

‘Docket No: CP-09-CR-0001646-2014

Citation of Stalute

and Sedor”. 18 § 3126 §§ A2 (M1}

18 § 3126 §§ A2 (M1)
18 § 3126 §5 A2 (M1)
18 § 3126 §§ A2 (M1)
18 § 3126 §8 A2 (111)
18 § 3126 §§A2 (M1)
18§ 3126 §§ A1 (M2)
18 § 3126 §§ A1 (M2)
18§3126 §§ Al (M2)
18§ 3126 §§ A1 (M)
18 § 3126 §§ A1 (M2)
18 § 3126 §§ A1 (M2)

-

"
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A el whieh Bz agzinst the Acd 2l Assombly 0 e peacs and digeity of the Sosmmomasalin

f3avid W Hdckder

County i Bucks, 8.8,

As Daputy Clatk of Courts  Criminal Divisiem
Jin and for e Courniy sforesnid, J do hereby

SyckG [Himiy EHstifer Allnney .

& tha +kin snd fyweroitig (s 2t

- Ce E z 8 WNE
CPC2S 5001 &nd ertested copy fom the within eniitdsd -
Y. Cemse as the same remains on fle in saldCowrt - -

.- -Withegzmy hzed gpd the of said Cowst.

A e

CTeputy’ Cletk «f Courls - Crimdna! Dizision

Cpa

Tox -
A -




’Wlmej/z‘/)n v haod end the “sgal of said Conrt.
Aﬁ/) ,z’f./ //‘7/

Deputy C Jexi’ of v’!u-ﬂ_f T andns Dision

% = . T
Commc':wealth of Pennsyivama - [ NFORMAT N - D 5 -
‘Ceurt of Comman Pleas « 8% Al :
County of Bucks N - = R . o
7th Judicial Distict * 5. - e @ R = o gy £ £
= . - Commonwr: :ﬂ' of Pe-’lnsylvama 3 L .
. A S & < omF C
Basem K. Shiewiet .
Docket No: CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 N )
Citation of Statute -
and Section 1 1B § 6318 §§AT (F3) B
2 1856301 §§ATI (M1}
. 3 18§3126 §§A2 (M1) . U
4 18§ 3126 §§A2 (M1) B
.oEn - 5 1B§3126 §§ A1 (M2) IR
6 18§ 3126 §§ AT (M2) L o
- - . : ! 4
.o Al of wtuch:5agansi meAdofAssemb!yandthe peaéeand dsgmty of meCommonweal!h. v A = «
Bugks County Distiict Anomey S - e, *
David W, Hécder~ ’ = .
3 o X - e i i( o -::
. L s "
. £ - -~
s _
. L,o,_z, 575 .JI -bul--tob &3 = o . - .
"As Deputy Ciek of Courts Criminal Division = . . i g ou B AT SR -
" Spos sog T =nd-jor. the Counsy mortesaid, L 4o 11 .e:mr_J . T - Printed- 0411672014 9:26-76AM
= g Certify that thewithin and foregeingis # 2 Lue = ipmfm'.pﬂ Ll ?‘26‘
and etested eopy Lum the. within ontitled | -~ - SR TS - i
- . case as the same —eamsmmmsawﬁoum e . .
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POLICE RIMiNAL COMPLAINT

COMMONWEALTH OF o
" | PENNSY.LVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN]A
COUNTY OF:BUCKS VS. L
Magisterial District Number: 07-2-02 @‘%%Fﬁ
#40J: Hon. MARK DOUPLE DEFENDANT: (NAME and ADDRES. 2)!@ '%
Address: 1277 ALMSHBOUSE ROAD BASEM K SHLEWI
WARRINGTON, PA Firsl Name Middie Name Las! Name Gen.
Telephone: (215)343-7961 3633 GREEN RIDGE ROAD, FURLONG, PA 18925
. - .. . -NCIC Extradition Code Type . - ]
{3 1-Felony Futt {J a-Felony No Ext. {1 B-Misdemeanor Limited .[J E-Misdemeanor Pending
[J 2-Fetony Lid. 1 5-Felony Pend. [ C-Misdemeanor Surreunding Slates 1 Distance:
[ 3-Fetony Surrounding States ) A-Misdemeanor Full {1 D-Misdemeanor No Extradition
T . DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION . N~
Dpcket Number .{ Date Filed OTNiLiveScan Number { Complaint/Incident Number | SID Reques! Lab Services?
dé~z -4 [ Ay Qo <3erid-2 | 99-2013-733 LI YES & NO
GENDER ‘DOB . POR J J Add’l DOB / / J Cc-i)el’endamzs) g
X+ Mate First Name Middle Name Last Name : Gen. -
[} Female AKA ) )
RACE White [JAasian - [ Btack [ Native American {1 Unknown
ETHNICITY {1 Hispaaic " - ~ [ Noa-Hispanic {1 Unknown .
HAIR COLOR CIGRY (Grayy  [JRED(ReciAuba)  [JSOY{Sandy) . LJBLU (Blue} [F PLE (Purple) {1 BRO (Brown)
BLK {Back) [ ONG {Orange) {J vt (White) [ xxx (Unx sBaic) [ GRN (Green) [ prx (Pingy’
[ BN Blonde f Stawberry}
EYE COLOR 1 BLK (Black) (] 8Ly (Biue) I BRO (Brown) - [ GRN (Green) [J GRY (Gray}
{7 HAZ (Hazel) 1 MAR Marsony [ PRK (Pink) O Mut. (Mutiicotarea) £ XXX @Unxerowen)
: Driver License | siare PA License Number | Expires: 05/3/2016 .- WEIGHT-{lbs.)
DNA™ 7 .1 YES ®NO DNA Location - '
FBI Numbor&* |7 mnUNomber | Ft. HEIGHT In.
Defendant Fingerprintsd - | B3 YES L] NO 5 [7
Fingerpx'lm Class!ﬁc.a'bon' . ’
=, S < .- DEFENDANT VEHICLE INFORMATION® .. = _ =~ R
N e ] e
ViN LYear Make Model Style Color as D[’e'- J

Office of the attorney for the Commonwealth [ Approved [J Disapproved because:

(The anorney for the Commanweaiih may require that the complainl, aaesl wamanl aHidavil. of both be approved by the attorney for the Commonwealth prior

o filing. See P2.R.Ceim P. 507).
ADA LINDSEY VAUGHAN ) 01/23/2014
{Name of the y for the Cominr k) {Signature of the atiorney los the Commomveaﬂn) (Dae)
| 1. DET M.ZIELINSKI / J.SLATTERY/ W.JONES 8598 / 32020
{Name of the Affiani) (PSPIMPOETYC -Assigned Afitani 1D Number @adge #
G .‘:-“
of BUCKS CO DIST ATTORNEY/ DOYLESTOWN BORO PADQ94800 oo E
(identify Department or Agency Represenled and Palitical Subdivision) (Police Agency ORI Number) [ ;;'! = gl
do hereby state: (check appropriate box) - ’ ’;‘j{—_ ~ 1
1. ! accuse the above named defendant who lives at the address set forth above P w2 T
{3 I accuse the defendant whose name is unknown to me but who is described as_ N o
S ?:. o
X | accuse lhe defendant whose name and popular designation or mckname are unknown to m;a and whorm have
16 N. FRAﬁKLIN STREET,

therefore desianated.as John Doe or Jane Doe
with violating the penal laws of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania at (403
{~>ubgmvision

DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901

A Dpyry. Clovk of pow&ﬁfﬂ;@,ﬂ@uhl Divislesx

__LT‘_AT“CQ_’{QT ina County =tresnid, I do hereby
A d ) 5
e, /d/

TIPTace-PoRlcal SUBOVISIonN]

on or about BETWEEN APRIL 2013 AND DECEMBER 2013

Page 1 ofé

wl

\OPC 412&criRguho? figwithin and foregoing is @ true )
and sttested ecpy Fom fine; mv"‘ﬂ‘.m entitied g

czse as the same remsins on- z.ue.n said Courtt.
v hard end-thesaai o:f.asmd Couat.

wm/j}n//k/ DAV, T

P
Phouty Clatk of Chure < Creasiasd Division




& po. E CRIVHNAL COMPLAINT

Docket Number: Date Filed: OTN/LiveScan Number Complaintincidént Number
CRIY-1Y 01/23/2014 J / £35%(3-3 99-2013-733
Defen danl Name First: Middle: Last:
BASEM K : SHLEWIET

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statule violated, if appropriate. YWhen

there is more than one offense, each affense should be numbered chronologicaily
(Set fosth a brief summary of the facts sufficicnt to advise the defendant of the nature of the offensc(s) charged. A citation to the siatute{s) violatod, without

more, is not sufficient In a summary case. you must cite the specific sectionfs) and siibsection(s) of the statste[s) or ordinance{s) allegedly violatod. The
age of the victlm at the time of the offense may be included I known. In addition, soc!al security numbers ang financiat Information te.g. PINs) shéuld not

be listed. it the tdentity of an account must be cstablished, kist only the last four digits. 204 PA.Codo §§ 213.1-213.7)
-Inchaate-'| [0 Attempt {1 Solicitation ) [J.Conspiracy
Offense 18 9071 A 189024 . ) of 18903 . )
i . i A J#L
8 [1 - [e318 [y - || pec 7V B [7299 | 2000
Lead?  Offense® . Secson Subsectign PA Statuie (Tide) Counls Grade HNCIC DHense Code. UCRMIBRS Code
O ‘Salety Zone ) ] work Zone

‘PennDOT Data |  Accident
{if applicsble) _'{. Number
Statute Description {include the name of statute or ordinance): UNLAWFUL CONTACT WITH A MINOR

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: Between April 2013 and Decernber 2013, the Defendarnit, BASEM

SHLEWIET did during the commission of his employ as a psychiatrist did intentionally have contact with a minor
for the purpose of engaging in an activity prohibited under any of the sexual offenses within the Commonwealth

as defined in Chapter 31 (INDECENT ASSAULT)of the Pennsyivania Crimes Code. The said minors being of the

age of 17 and ¥-yearsof-atfe.

“Inchoate -] [J Atempt 7 Soficitation '3 Conspiracy
Oﬁ'ense } 18901 A 18802 A . { 18903
AN .'
o [27 Jem Tan febe]rcc 719 m ]7299 | 2000 A
Lead?  Offenses Section Subsection PA Statute {Title] Counts Grade NCIC OHfense Code UCRMNIBRS Code
PennDOY Data- | Accident
%~ {if.applicable) . .| .-Nimber [ [J Satety Zone £3 Work Zone
Statute Descriplion (include the name of statute ar ordinance): CORRUPTION OF MINGORS

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: Between April 2013 and December 2013, the Defendant, BASEM
SHLEWIET did during the commission of his employ as a psychiatrist committed an act that corrupts or tends to

corrupt the morals of any minor less than 18 years of age, or who aids, abets, entices or encourages any such
minor in the commission of any crime. The said minors being of the age of 17 and 14‘y~eafs-0f_,§g&

oy .
& . 0
o= = M
_Inchoate- | (3 Attemgpt : ‘ ‘{0 Solicitation ) [} Consplagy. ny L
Offense’ 18901 A : . 1BO0ZA T 189030 —3 g iy -
} T - i N 77 A ! .
: ~ . S - —t - €=
O[3 [3126 J@@) forwe Trec 17927 [m1 3062 Tlifls
- Leag?  Offenses Section Subsection PA Stawute (Title} . Counts Grade NCIC Qifpase Codg NCRINIBRS Code
PennOGT Data Accident . S .
Number D Salety Zone ) Q Work Zone

{ if applicable)
‘Statute Description {include the name of statute or ordinance): INDECENT ASSAULT .

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: Between April 2013 and December 2013, the Defendant, BASEM
SHLEWIET did during the commission of his employ as a psychiatrist have contact with three(3) separate female
patients, causes the patients to have indecent contact with himself for the purpose of arousing sexual desire in
himésifibysforcible-comptilsion. The said. agl;se;frl glf aghe patients being 23, 17, and 14years-ef-age. J
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@ POLIC:. CRHMHNAL COMPLAINT
Camplaint/incident Number

Docket Number: Date Filed: OTN/LiveScan Number
CR-QUAY  § 01232014 | / R3£K(3-3 99-2013-733
Defe'dd;n;. ;'wl'ar-ne - | First Middle: Last -~ -
T -- | BASEM K SHLEWIET B

The acts committed by the accused are described below wilh each Act of Assembly or statute violated, if appropriate. When

there is more than one offense, each offense should be numbered chronologically.
(Set forth 2 brief summary of the facts sufficient Lo advise tho dofendant of the nature of tha offonse(s) charged. A citation to the statute(s) violaled, without
more, is not sufficiont. tna summary case, you must cite tha spocific sections) and subscction{s} of the siztute(s} or ordinance{s} afleged!ly violated. The

age of the victim at the tIme of the oHiense may be Included i known. [n addilion, social security numbers and financial information [c.g5. PINs) should not

|

be fisted. f the fdentity of 2n account must be established, list only the fast four digits. 20¢ PA Coda §§ 2137~ 213.7.)
Inchoate | [] Attempt {J Solicitation {3 Conspiracy
Offense- 18901 A 18902 A 18903
Y A .
o-fs [z [@1) [erve.] pcc 7% w2 304 1700
Leaa?  Ofiensed Seclign Subsecton PA Suawte (Tile) Counts - Grade NCIC Offense Code _ UCR/NIBRS Code
(PennbOT Data. | Accident | ' - :
{if apptrcanfel Nymber. . [1 salety Zone 3 Work Zone
Statule Descnptron (mclude the name of slalute or ordinance): INDECENT ASSAULT
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: Between April 2013 and December 2013, the Defendant, BASEM
SHLEWIET did during the cormission of his employ as a psychiatrist have contact with three(3) separate female
The said ages of the patients being 23, 17, and 14 years-ofage:

patients, causing the patients to have indecent contact with the Defendant for the purpose of arcusing sexual

desire in himself without the patients consent
1 A
Inchoate’-| (I Attempt Saficitatio 4/ ] [J Conspiracy :
" Offense 18901 A O oA ,)Y"“ a 18603
0D {5. (3126  |a® [eumelrcc |1 [M2 |36 1700
Seclion Subseciion PA Stahne {Title) Cownis G NCIC Gffense Code UCR/NIBRS Code
' /B‘aas/mZIorf&/ £ Work Zone

Lead?  Offense#
f' "PennDOT.Data .| Accdent _
{if applicable) _-} Number _
Slatute Description (include the name OWINDECENT ASSAULT
is Offense: Between April 2013 and December 2013, the Defendant, BASEM

Acts of the accused assoriated wd § :
commission of his employ as a psychiatrist have contact with 3 female minor patient,
to have indecent contact with the Defendant for the purpose of arousing sexual desire in

himself without the patients consent. The said age of the patient being under the age of 16

causing the
Inchéate .| (3 Attempt (0 Solicitation {1 Conspiracy
‘Offense 18901 A ) 18902 A o - 18903
o[ [ fam] T 1
Ltead?  Gfensed’ Section Subsecon " _PA Statule {Tnle) . Counis ~ Grade NCIC Offcnse Co_de UCRINIBRS Code
F:‘_enle(?T Q‘ata |7 Accdent - o . £ Safety Zone S =2 [ Work Zone
{if applicable} °; Number - LT oo = ~
— : : . — s
Statule Description {include the name of statute or ordinance} ’ .9 = m
Tiny =2
: R Y.
s — - - T —
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense P m
4 Aes
. = m
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’ : @n POLIiCE CRIMINAL:COMPLAINT -

Dotket Number: - -Date Filed: | OTN/LiveScan Number Complainflacident Number-. . .
CE A4- 4 [o1232014 | j $38813-3 99-2013° 73377 IR I
Defendant Name | First: Middle: kast = .- R
f - |:BASEM K SHLEWIET SN

2. 1 ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges f have z

made.
:3. 1 verify that the facts set forth in this compiaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. =
This venﬁcalton is made subject to the. penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relalmg lo" . R

unswom falsification to authorities. .

4. This complaint consists of the preceding page(s) numbered ___ {hrough ___ e

.

. The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth

“af Pennsy{vama and.were ‘conlrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly, or in violation ©f {he statutes cited. .
(Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, anaffi davsl of probable cause must ‘bé completed sworn io efore the Tos

lssumg authonty, and attached.)

-DET ZIELINSKI / SLATTERY/JIONES  01/23/2014
(Date) -

"

AND NOW, on this date JANUARY 23, 3014 g

An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before a wamanl can be See
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Page [ of 2 Bucks County Detectives

Your Honor, your Affiants are Detective Mark Zielinski #9911, Detective Jack Slattery
#8923 of the Bucks County District Attorney’s Office, and Deteclive Wayne Jones #195
of the Doylestown Borough Potice Depariment. Delective Zielinski has been a sworn
law enforcement officer in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for twenty-eight (28)
years; the last twenty-four years of which have been spent in the rank of Detective.
Deteclive Siattery has been a sworn faw enforcement officer in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania for ten (10) years; the last five years of which have been spent in the rank
of Detective. Detective Jones has been a sworn law enforcement officer in the
Commaonwealth of Pennsyivania for twenty-six years (26); the last nine years of which

been spent in the rank of Detective.

On Monday December 9, 2013, your Affiants Zielinski and Slattery were assigned to
conduct a follow-up investigation into- aliegatforig,\afasexual assault reportedly committed
by Child, Adolescent and Adult Psychlatnst Doctor Basem Shlewuet in his office located
at 100 North Franklin Street Surte 100 Doylestown PA/‘18901 - _

N 70N J” - ‘\‘é{/ 0‘3‘ X
On Friday DecemberIZEh 201 3 your Afﬁants Zzelmsknandsiattery spoke with
Commonwealih's Comp!amanH‘ hereaﬂerfreferred to‘as. cC 11’: a: m}enty three (23) year
old female. CC:1 /a’g}y_l\sed that she began seemg Docior Shlewxetim‘ January of 2013.
CC1 advised that on-afv:sxt with Doctor Sh‘lewret in the begmnmg\ofaMarch of 2013,
when CC1 was twenty two (22) years of qge Doctor Shlewiet stated—that her “pulse is

super low” and asked that she lie down.oﬁ\the couch in his office. CCi-adwsed that
H‘-C. [k
ieh used a stethoscoge}m‘hls hand and

after she lay’dd‘wn\on the couch, DactorfShng\ b
ers ;that SUIRESINEPD ctor ar Shilewiet placed

placed the dewcg_ﬁ’r!ader‘her‘shlru‘CCﬂ adws
the d]aphragm ofithe stethoscape between }us fi ngers butuséd lhi rist of Jis fingers

and hand to cup both her left and nght breasts'under her shiit and; ra C,C1 advised

that the defendant‘felt a bcdy prercmg wmle eu!'ng this. and‘asked erlrf ‘ihe piercing hurt.
uader her

CC1 advised that ttie defendant placed h:s face S0 closely o her face w
shirt that she was\able%o\fee! his: breathrand beheved,thatxhe gﬁ atter@};t td%ss ﬁ&'.
Doctor Shlewiet fouched:hex breasls w:thou’_— Thercongent-usingzhis po@@) asH -
Psychiatrist to do so ) Q}\‘\: N ‘\ s AN /’ 1oy, ™o 2

:'\,' "
NMive = o
ﬁl?r Affl ants‘Zlehnskz and‘Slaﬁery spokﬁﬁh 0 <

~\
On Monday January 6, 201&,\3'0
Commonweslth's Complalnant~2*~hereafter referred.to»as CC2, a sevent%n €17y y
f

old juventle female. CC2 advised {hatshe- began seemg Doctor Shlewietin August
2012. CC2 advised that during a visit with Doctor Shlewiet on Friday Novermfber 22,
2013, he used a stethoscope to check her blood pressure. CC2 advised that Doctor
Shlewiet told her that her blood pressure was high and requested that she lie down on
the couch in his office. CC2 advised that she lay down on the couch and that Doctor
Shlewiet began to touch her stomach under her shirt with his hands and then moved his
hands under her pants and underwear and began to touch her groin area. CC2 advised
that Doctor Shlewiet asked her if she had sex and asked if sexual intercourse hurt. CC2
advised that Doctor Shiewiet then asked that she lay on her stomach on the couch.

CC2 advised that while Jaying face down on the couch, the defendant placed his hand
between her legs and reached under her to touch the area above her vagina. CC2
advised that in doing so, the defendant touched her vagina with his hand, over her

Contes WY ol Eansn L
As Depinty Clark of Comis “minal Divisien

in andjor the Couriv nforesaid, T do hareby s
cextily that the within and joregning is a teus / )f D 4
and sittested copy fom thd within entitied W" . b
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clothing. Doctor Shiewiet touched her vaginal area without consenf using his position
as Psychiatrist. CC2 advised that she and the defendant ended up sitting next to one
another on the couch in his office and that in doing so, he placed his hands on her legs
while speaking with her. CC2 advised that the Defendant advised her that her blood
pressure had gone down and that it must have been the massage that caused the

change.

On Wednesday January 15, 2014, your Affiants Zielinski and Slattery spoke with
Commonwealth's Complainant 3, hereafter referred to as CC3, a fourteen (14) year old
juvenile female. CC3 advised that she began seeing Doctor Shlewiet since
approximately August of 2013. CC3 advised that on a visit with Doctor Shlewiet on
Thursday November 21, 2013, Doctor Shiewiet asked her how ofien she has had sexual
intercourse. CC3 advised that she to!d Doctor- Shlewiet that the answer to that question
was none of his business. CCB adwsed that~Doct0r Shlewaet then asked her to lie down
on the couch in his office- AN order fo'chedkeF ‘her | b!oéd pressure .CC3 advised that after
she lay down, Doctor. Sh!e\met mmai!ﬁ;;;d -a stethoscope over her shirt to check her .
heart, but then askedfhatishesityp,onihe couch.’” GE3 ddyiSed that the defendant
then placed his hands and'thetsiethoscope"“ nder. her shirt and bra and began to touch
her left breast and mpp!e with both his-hand: and the stethoscope (;Doclor Shlewiet
touched her breast wuthout consent usmg‘{ h;s'posmon asa Psychxatns!.\\CC3 advised
that after the defendant removed his hanc’is—fromﬁ:‘nder her shirt, theybegan to takk
about an m;ury,to ,Qq'i" right thigh. CC3 adwsed.that;wvthout asking, tpe-defendant pulled
the right sude of. lleigpants down to view. tge mjurylwi;nle they were sea[g_g on the couch
in the office.: CC3 s fatherway preser;t for\pomcnsfoﬁhe e View lwnth your affiants; he
advised thatxupknowmg what had occurred dunng\thls visit, he attempt speak with
Doctor Shiewxet about his daughter aﬁer tl!z\e appomtment CC3's fatheér adws‘é’d th
Doctor ShleWIet calIed\CCS back- g\o his ‘off ice a“nd stated “No, no /noY» gnt@u too
know that what. happens in my’; oﬁ' ce stayﬂlr\my office.” 003 adv:sed thattheo
{g?s stafe’men

defend iny ol hiile, hakin
efendant said th\lS '”L\g\ c\reep{ tgne a?d }keﬂ at ite.rw i %LT"' ing e <
e . 44 v P = -

Wherefore, based upon%\e,aforemgntroned facts® cgcumstan'xf;e and poifgs of prob@e

cause, your Affiants request an ArrestWarrant be” tssued Jor Basem Shiewiet as per
attached ctiminal complamt chargmg the JDefindant wsth.vanous violations of the
Dy ~0 "\.\_l./, -

1sylvania Crimes Codes. ‘\“‘*’féaa::': E
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Dct;ket Nmbr: éP-QQ
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealthvof Pennsylvania Page 1 of 17
Basem K. Shlewict
“CASE INFORMATION:

ik,

Cross Court Docket Nos: 1004 EDA 2015

Initiafion Date: 01/23/2014

Date Filed: 03/20/2014

- Judge Assigned: _
OTN: € 8388133 LOTN: Originating Docket No: MJ-07202-CR-0000024-2014
Initial {ssuing Authority: Mark D.-Dauple Fina{ Issuing Authority: Mark D. Douple
Arresting Agency: County Deteciivé, Bucks Arrééﬁng Officer: Zielinski, Mark J.
Complain/lncident # 992013733

: Case Local Number(s}

Case Local Number Type(s)

Association Reason

Related Court

Relafed Docket No Related Case Caption
Consolidated Defendant Cases .

CP-09-CR-0001646-2014 Comm. v. Shlewiet, Basem K. CP-07-09-Crim Order

Related

1004 EDA 2015 Appeliate Superior Court Appeal

Arrest Date:

0112312014

o et

éta us Dal ocessing Status

04/09/2015 Awaiting Appcliate Court Decision
-02/09/2015 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed
10/14/2014 Awaiting Séntencing '
04/16/2014 Awaiting Trial

04/16/2014 Awaiting Formal Arraignment
0312712014 Awaiting Trial

03/20/2014 Awailing Formal Arraignment
03/20/2014 Awaiting Filing of Information

Complaint Date:  01/23/2014

Printed: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 9082
Recent entries made in the court fiing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions oa hess.fefioits. “Dicket Sheet information should not be used in place of a critminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Mareover an employer who does not comply with the pro-:/isions of the Criminal History Record
fafermation Act may be subject o civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




Case Calendar
Event Type
Forrnal Arraignment
Tral-

Trial

Trial

Senfencing

Participant Type
Defendant ’

Bail Action

Shlewiet, Basem K.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

SERII A6

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
V.
Basem K. ShleWIet

Schedule_ uIe Stan

Start Date Time
04717/2014  12:00 pm

05/22/2014  9:00 am

08/19/2014  9:00 am

10/06/2014  9:00 am

02/09/2015 9:30 am

Known As Of Type

Confinement Conﬁngment

11/06/2014 DOC Confined

e

.ALENDAR EVENTS

A

. Room Judge Nam v

1st Floor, District
Attomey's Booth
1st Floor, District
Altomey's Booth
‘st Floor, District
Attomey's Booth
1st Floor, District
Attorney's Boath

Docket Number: CP—OIS—CR-0001 6452014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Courtroom 440 Judge Wallace H. Bateman

SCONCINEMENT ANEORMAT

Destination ) Confinement
L ocation Reascn

SCI Houtzdale

s o e et

Name

01/23/2014 Monetary
10/14/2014 Monetary

Percentage Amount
Bail Posting Status
10.00% $250,000.00

10.00%  $250,000.00

- S!atute Descn trcn

. Offenée Dt. .

Schediile

Nebbia Status: None

Court Case

Page 2 of 17

Status
Scheduied

Continued.
Continued

Scheduled

Scheduled

Posting Date

01/24!20 1 4

OTN

Seq Orig Seq. Statute
1 12 F3 18§ 6318 §§A1 Unlawiful Contact With Minor - Sexual 10/31/2013 1 838813-3
) Offenses
2 13 M1 18§ 6301 §§ATI Corruption Of Minors 10/31/2013  .L-838813-3
3 12 M 18 § 1126 §5A2 " IndecentAssauit Forcible Compufsion 02/01/2013 L 838813-3 -
4 7 15 1 18 §3126 §§Ai Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 10/31/2013 L 838813-3
5 16 M2 18 § 3126 §§A? indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other - 02012013 L 8388133
CPCMS 2082 Printed: 04/05/2016

Recent eniries made in the court filing offices may rnot be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courtsof the Unified Judicial

System of ihe Commonwealth of Pennsjjﬂ:ania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courls assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions oothese.reports, Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
information Act may be subject o civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




; COURT O"—' COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Page 3of 17

V.
Basem K. Shlewret

Qffense Di. OTN

Statule Description

‘| Disposition

89,999/ Corruption Of Minors

Sea. OrigSeq.  Grade . Statute
6 17 M2 . 13§3126 §§A4 Indec Assit-W/O Cons OF Other 10/31/2013 L 8388133
7 8 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 100172013 1 838813-3
8 19 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 Indecent Assauilt Forcible Compulsion _ 01/08/2014 L 838813-3
g 20 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 081572013 . L 8388133
10 21 M1 18§ 3126 §§A2 * Indecent Assauit Forcible Compulsion 05/01/201 3‘ L 838813-3
11 22 M1 18 §3126 §§A2 . Indecent Assaudt Fo_rcible‘Compursiori 12/01/2013 L 838813-3
12 23 M1 18 § 3126 §5A2 indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 08012013 L §38813-3
13 4 w2 18.6 3126 §5AT Jndec AssILWIO Conis Of Other 1001/2013 L 8388133
14 . 25 o M2 16 § 3126 §§A1 indec Asslt-W/O Cons Of Other 01/08/2014 L 838813-3
15 26 M2 1853126 §§A1 Indec AssH-WIO Cons. OF Other 08/152013 L 8386133
16 27 M2 18§ 3126 §§A1 Indec Asst-W/O Cons Of Other 05/01/2013 L 8388133
7 28 M2 18 § 3126 §§AT Indec Asst-W/O Cans Of Other 12/012013 L 838BI33. ’
18 29 M2 18 § 3126 §§A1 Indec Assit-WIQ Cons Of Other 0810112013 L 838813-3
99999 8 M2 18§ 3126 §§A1 Indec AssItW/O Cons OF Other ) 04/01/2013 L 8386133
99999 9 M2 1s§ 4126 S8A1  indec ASSKWIO Cans Of Other 0410112013 L 8388133
99995 10 M2 18§3126 §§A1 Indec AssitWIO Cons Of Other 040172013~ L 8388133 |
99999 11 18 § 3126 §§AS Ind Assit Person Less 16 Yrs Age 04/01/2013 L 838813-3
99998 3 Mi 18 § 6301 §§A1E Corruption OF Minors - 04/01/2013 L 6388133
99999 4 M1 18 § 6301 §§ATI Corruptlion Of Minors 04/01/2013 1 838813-3
999399 5 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion . 04/03/2013 L 838813-3
99998 6 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 . Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 04/01/2013 . L 8388133
99999 7 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 Indecent Assault Farcible Compulsion 04/01/2013 L 8388133
99989 1 F3 18 § 6318 §§A1 Unlawfuf Contact With Minor - Sexual 04/01/2013 1. 838813-3
) Offenses )
99999 2 F3 18 § 6318 §§AT Unlawful Contact With Minor - Sexual ~ 04/01/2013 18388133 .
Offenses - .
EEREREER

Case Eveni . Disposition Date
Sequence/Description Offense Dispaosition Grade  Seclion
Sentencing Judge Sentence Date. Credit For Time Served
' Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Dafe
Sentence Conditions
Held for Court {Lower Court) Defendant Was Present
Lower Court Disposition 0311812014 Not Final
Held for Court (Lower Court) Mt 18 § 6301 §§ Ati

Printed. G1/0562076

CPCMS 9082 .
Recent entries made in the court fifing offices may not be immedialely reflecled on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courds assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed
dala, errors or omissions o fhese repons. Docket Sheet information should siot be used in place of a eriminal history background check which can

only be provided by the Pennsylvania ‘Siais Police. WMdreover an empioyer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal Hislory Record
Information Act may be subject 1o civil fability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




OF BUCKS COUNTY
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Docket Number: CP-039-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET
Court Case
Commonwealthvof Penasylvania Page 4 of 17
Basem K. Shlewiet
= e A S R AR S oa 2 T s a S S
£DISPOSITION SENTENGING/PENALTIES '
Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade  Seclion
' Sentencing Judge Sentence Dale Credit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date
Sentence Conditions
99,999 / Ind Asslt Person Less 16 Yrs Age Withdrawn (Lower Court) 18 § 3126 §§ A8
99,999 / Indec Assit-WFO Cons Of Cther Held for Court {Lower Court) M2 18 §3126 §§ Al
99,999 f Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Held for Court {(Lower Court} M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
99.993 / Unlawful Contact With Miror - Sexual Offenses Held for Court (Lower Court) F3 18 § 6318 §§ A1
Proceed to Court Defendant Was Not Present
Information Filed 04/1612014 Not Final
1 7 Unlawful Contact With Minor - Sexutal Offenses Replacemént by Information F3 18 § 6318 §§ A1
2 J Corruption Of Minors Replacement by Information M1 18 § 6301 §§ Afi
3/ Indecent Assault Forcible Computsion Replacement by Information M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
4 / indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Replacement by Information M1 18§ 3126 §§ A2
5/ Indec Asslt-W/O Cons Of Other Replacement by Information M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
& / Indec Assit-W/Q Cons Of COther Replacement by information M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
99,999/ Coﬁuptidn Of Minors Charge Changed M1 18 § 6301 §§ Ati
Repiaced by 18 § 6301 §§ Ati, Corruption Of Minors
99,999/ Ind Asslt Person Less 16 Yrs Age Disposed at Lower Court 18 § 3126 §§ A8
99,999 / Indec AssIt-VWO Cons Of Other Charge Changed M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A1, indec Assit-W/Q Cons Of Other
99.899 { Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Charge Changed M1 18§ 3126 8§ A2
Reblaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A2, indecent Assaull Forcible Compuilsion
99,999 / Unlawful Contact With Minor - Sexual Offenses Charge Changed £3. 18 § 6318 §§ A1
_ Replaced by 18 § 6318 §§ A1, Unlawful Contact With Minor - Sexual Offenses
Guilty ,
Trial . 10/14/2014 - Final Disposition
17 Unlawful Contact With Minor - Sexual Offenses Guilty . F3' 18§ 6318'§§ A1l
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015 118 Days
Canfinément Min of 2.00 Years 6.00 Months 0210972015
Max-of 5.00 Years
‘Other
Defendarit advised of Post-Sentence Rights
Other Defense motion for extraordinary relief is denied.
Gther Def may be housed al BCCF for the next 10 days.
Other PSI ceport, Psyc. eval, victim impact statements incorporated into the record.
Costs
Credit for Time Served
- Prinled: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 9082
Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Couris assume any fiability for inaccurate or delayed

‘data. errors or omissions opihesedenosts TDeckel Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an emplayer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

Information Act may be subject to civil fiabifity as sct forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




KS COUNTY

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUC

T

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v. . Page 50f 17
Basem K. Shlewiet
o g NI LT e

‘"}DISPOSITIONSENTEN" NGIPENALTIES”

)m«

Dlsgosmon B ’
Case Event Disposition Date Final Disposition
Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade  Section i
Sentencing Jt_xﬁge Sentence Date - Credit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Type incarceration/Diversionary. Period Start Date )
A , Sentence Conditions )
" 727 Comuption OfMinors Guilty - M1 18§ 6301 §§ Afi -
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
No Further Penally .
7 T3/ Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Guilty S M1 18 § 3126 §§ AZ
Bafeman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015 -
Confinement Min of 9.00 Months 02/09/2015
Max of 24.00 Months
Other
Consecutive with each other and consecutive to Count 1. )
4 /indecent Assault Forcble Compulsion . Galy T M 18 § 3126 §§ A2
Bateran, Wallace H. Jr. 02/08/2015
No Further Penalty
5/ Indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other T Gty i M2 18§ 3126 §§ A1
02/09/2015

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

No Further Penalty
6 / Indec Asslt-W/O Cons Of Other Guilly M2 - 18 § 3126 §§ A1
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
’ No Furfher Penalty .
77 Indecent Assault Forcible Egr;pulsron Guilty E N1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015 )
Confinement - - Min of 9.00 Monihs 02/08/2015
Max of 24.00 Months
Other .
Conseculive with each ather and consecutive to Count 1. i
38 I'l;d_ecent ;—‘\;;z;;ll Forcable Co_n;;;t;l_s-z-o;':“” T I Guﬁly ) ) : M1 - 18§ 3126 §§ A2
Bateman, Wallace HoJr. 02/0%/2015 - )
Confinement . Min of 8.00 Months 02/09/2015
Max of 24.00 Months
Other
Consecutive with each other and consecutive to Count 1. '
Guilly B M1 18§ 3126 §§ A2

9 ! Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion
02/09/2015

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Printed: 04/05/2016

-CPCMS 5082
Recent eniries made in the court fifing offives may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of ihe Commonwealth of PenaAsylvania nor the Administrzative Office of Pennsylvaniz Courts assume any fiability for inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions ondhesé feptrs. "Dockel Sheel information shotdd not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police, #Moreover an employer who doss not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

Information Act may be subject 1o civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9163.




‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

R bt

Do:;ket Number: GP-09-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v ¥ _ Page 6 of 17
: Baserg_e IE.* Shiewiet
P 2 I A AR 3. i SR e b S AP S O
DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Final Disposition

Case Event Disposition Date . -
Sequence/Description " Offense Disposition Grade  Section
Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Tvpe Incarceration/Diversionagy Period Start Date
Sentem_:e Conditions
Confinement . Min of 9.00 Months 02/08/2015
Max of 24.00 Months
Other
Consecutive with each other and consecutive to Count 1. )
10/ lndécent;s;;J?Fgmmle Compu!s;on” T Guilty N M1 18§ 3126 §§ A2
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
Confinement Min of 9.00 Months 02/09/2015
Max of 24.00 Months
Other
Consecutive with each other and consecutive to Count 1.
11/ Indecent Assault Forcible Compuision . Not Guilly o M1 185 3126 §5 A2
Bateman, Wallace H.dr. 02/09/2015 :
12 / Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion ) Guilty ' M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
Confinement Min of .00 Months 02/09/2015
Max of 24.00 Months
Other
Consecutive with each other and consecutive to Count 1. '
13/ indec Assit-WIO Cons Of Other Guilty N M2 - i8§3126§§ A1
Bateman, Wallace H, Jr. 02/0912015
No Further Penalty : K
14 7indec AssitW/O Cons Of Other .- Guilly - M2 - © 185312685 Al
02/09/2015 -

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
No Further Penalty . . .
15/ Indec AssItWIO Cons Of Other ' “Guitty ‘ TR tagsizessar
° Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
No Further Penalty ' »
16 / Indec Assit-WiIO Cons Of Other ' Guilty M2 - 18§3126 §§ AT
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 020972015
No Fudhe} Penalty : ) )
17 Indec AssILWIO Cons Of Other Not Guilty M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015

Printed: 04/05/2016

Crems yopsz
Recent entries made in the court filing bifices Wiay not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
Sysiem of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsyfvania Courts.assume any habdity 10r maceurate or delayed
data. errors or omissions ondhese r-epcviisv Dockét Sheét information should not be used in place of a criminai history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania Siate Police. Moreaver an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Crminal History Record
infurmation Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 78 Pa.C.S. Section 8183.




’ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OC BUCKS COUNTY

Docket Number: CP- 09-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

alth of Pennsylvania
Commonwe § ylvani Page 70f 17
Basqm K. Shlew:et .

ai;);isg(.vsiﬁon o . o ’ o
Case Even{ Disposition Date Final Disposition
SequenceiDescription Offense Disposition Grade  Section
. Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served
SentencelDiversipn Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date
Sentence Conditions ' '
18 / Indec Asst-W/O Cons Of Other Guilty M2 18 § 3126 §§ At
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. - 02/09/2015
No Further Penalty
"7799.9997 Cormuption Of Minors " Charge Changed M1 18 § 6301 §§ Ali
Replaced by 18 § 6301 §§ Ali, Corruption Of Minors
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/72015 .
99,999 7 Ind Asslt Person Less 16 Yrs Age Disposed at Lower Court 18 § 3126 §§ A8
' Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/0912015
99,999 / Indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other Charge Changed M2 18 § 3126 §§ At
Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A1, Indec AssitW/O Cons Of Other
Bateman, Whaltace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
99.999 / Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Charge Changed M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A2, [ndecent Assauit Forcible Compulsion
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr. 02/09/2015
99,9399 / Unfawful Contact With Minor - Sexual Offenses Charge Changed £3 18 § 6318 §§ A1
Replaced by 18 § 6318 §§ A1, Undawful Contact With Miror - Sexual Offenses
Bateman Wallace H Jr. . 02/09/2015 ) _
LINKED SENTENCES:
Link1 -
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 12 {18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecuitive to
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 10 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecutive 1o
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 8 (18§ 3126 §§VA2) - Confinement is Consecutive to
CP-03-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 8 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecutive to
CP-03-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 7 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecutwe to
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 3 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement
Link 2 .
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 12 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecutive to
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 10 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Conseculive to
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 9 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecutive io
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 8 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confinement is Consecutive to
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 7 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Canfinement is Consecutive to
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 3 (18§ 3126 §§ A2) - Confincment is Consecutive 1o
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 - Seq. No. 1 (18§ 6318 §§ A1) - Confinement
CPCMS 9082 - Pdinted: 04/05/2076 -

Recent enlries made in the courl’ ﬂnng offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Jidicial
System of the Commonwealth of Peun:ylvama nof the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts acsume any liability for inaccurate or felayed
data, errors of ornissions on these reports. Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsyfvania &iato Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminat History Record

{nformation Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.5. Section 3153,




N PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY
ADOCKET . s

Docket Number: CP-03-CR-0001645-2014
‘CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Page 8 of 17

o REAGN Y T R

Name: Burlon A. Rose
- Assistant District Attorney Private
Supremie Court No: 205599 . Supreme Court No: 015724
Phone Number(s): Rep. Status: Active
215-348-6326 (F‘hone) Phone Number(sl:
Address: 215-564-5550 {Phone)
Bucks CQO Da's Office Address: . '

1731 Spring Garden St

55 E Court StFi 5
Philadeiphia, PA 19130-3893

Doylestown, PA 18901
Representing: Shlewiet, Basem K.

gy €% TAL Ve

o e

Sequence Number CP Filed Date Document Date Filed By
1 01/23/2014 Snow, Maggie
Baif Set - Shlewiet, Basem K.
1 0112412014 Shiewiet, Basem K.
Bail Posted - Shlewiet, Basem K.
1 03/2072014 Court of Cornmeon Pleas - Bucks
County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

1 04/16/2014
Information Filed

2 04/16/2014 Busico, Louis R.
Appearance and Waiver of Amaignment

3 0411612014 Busico. Louis R.

Request for Pre-Trial Discovery

Busico, Louis R.

4 04116/2014
‘Request for Bill of Particulars i

1 ) 04/24/2014° Bucks County District Attorney's Office -
Request for Pre-Triat Discovery .

2 047/24/2014 Bucks County Disirict Atforney's Office

Discoverable materials (caver letter only}
Prinicd: 04/D572616

CPCMS 9082
Recent entres made in the cour filing offices may riot be immediately reflected on these docket shests. Neither the couris of the Unified Judidial

Systern of the Commonwedlth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liabifity for inaccurate or delayed
data, emors or omissions o these.reports. Dockel Sheet information should not be used in place o1 a cnrminal lstory Dachyruw W Jiech which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

tnformation Act may be subject 1o civil liability as set forlh in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183,




' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Docket Number: CP-08- CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsytvania
v, Page 9 of 17
Basem K_ Shiewiet

Bucks Counly Court Reporier

1 052112014
Trans filed for March 18, 2014 original only (Prehmmary Hearing} filed by Brenda J Capplello (174

1 07/16/2014
Motion for Consofidation

Bucks Counly District Attorney’s Office

Forwarded for consideration

8/13/2014: Returned fo file for condiseration at time set for trial.
{Original in 2014-1646)

s . —— e — —— e il e m—— — ——— s

Fillman, Abigail Taylor

1 08/20/2014
Entry of Appearance
Onginal see file 2014-1646
1 09/15/2014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Writ of Habeas Corpus - Ad Prosequendum

Upon consideration of withn Pefition and upon Motion of Louis R. Busico. Esquire,
"Habeas Corpus be issued forthwith and that a hearing be held on the 6th day of October 2014at 8Sam in

it is directed that a Writ of

Courtroom 1.
Busico, Louis R.
09/26/2014
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
09125/2Q1 4
1 09/1872014 Busico, Louis R.
Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus
fwd to court = .
1 . 092412014 Bucks County District Attomey’s Office

Motion to Admit Prior Bad Acts
Forwarded for consideration

1 : 059/2612014

Case Correépondence
Letter dated 9/24/14 from defense atlorney to DA in regards discovery being. forwarded to DA's.

Bucks County District Atiomey‘s Office

CPCMS 9082 Printed: 04/05/2015
Recent enfries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any hability 10r inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions on ése reporis - Bocket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police, Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
Information Act may be subject to civil liabilily as set forth in 1B Pa.C.S. Section 8183,




' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS CETUNTY

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001 645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET.

Co uﬁ Case
Co ealth o lvania
mmonwealt v f Pennsy Page 10 of 17
Basem K. Shlewiet
e i bt Sty
5. : : EN]'RiES 2y
Seguenoe Numbe : CP Filed Date Document Date Fﬂed By
Bucks County District Attorney's Office

1 092972014
Molion to Admit Prior Bad Acts

Forward te court

10/16/14 Returned to file for consideration at time of trial

1 . 10/03/2014 Fillman, Abigail Taylor

Defendant's answer to the Commonwealth's motion to admit prior bad acts

fwd for consdieration
Retumed to file for consideration at fime set for trial. )

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

1 10/06/2014

Pre-Trial Order of Court
Defense Motion for Habeas Corpus- Denied »
CW Motion to admit prior bad acls: LP testimony granted w/ exception during opening, LE testimony granted w/
exoception, AB testimony graated
1 1071412014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr,

Guilty
- Trial 10-7-14 thru 10-14-14
Def. Motion for acquittal- denied.

Stipulation placed on record.
Cases consolidated 1645 and 1646-2014

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

2 ‘ 10/14/2014
Sentence Deferred - Pre-Sentence Investigation Order
PSI to be done by State
3 10/14/2014 Court of Corhmon Pleas ~ Bucks
County
Exhibits Filed
4 10f14i2014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Qrder Granting Motron to Revoke Bail - Shlewiet, Basemn K.

1 10/16/2014 Baternan, Wallace H. Jr.

Order for SOAB Assessment
faxed and cettified copy sent to SOAB
Busico, Louis R.
10/16/2014
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania
Printed: 0470572016

CPCMS 9082
Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courls of thé Unified Judicial

Systemn of tha Mammonwealth of Pmn'syi-va'n?a‘ nar the Adminisirative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any fiability for inaccurate or delayed
data. errors or omissions on ihese seports. Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by lhe Penosylvania Slate Police. Morcover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
Information Acl may be SU}J_}CCT to civit liability as sefi forth in 18 Pa.C.5. Seclion 9183,




' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Naocket Number: CP-09-CR-0001 6;15—261 4
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

monwealth of Pennsylvania
Copimarn v Y : Page 11 of 17
Basem K. Shlewret

Filed By

Sequence Number CP Eiled Date Document Date
Service To Service By .

Issue Date Service Type Staius Date Service Status'

10/16/2014
1 10/31/2014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Psychiatric Evaluation Ordered
It is hereby Ordered that a Pre-sentence Investigation (PSI) Reprot be prepared by PA Board of Probation and

Parole relative fo Defi in accordancre with the aftached direclive during the same fime period that Deft is further
ordered to undergo a psychailric evaluation at a SCI or Siate Hospirtal pursuant fo-PA.R.Crim.Proc

Bucks County Prison
10312014

Busico, Louis R.
10/31/2014

Vaughan, Lindsay Elizabeth

10/31/2014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Ovrder Granting Mation to Transfer
It is hereby Ordered that the Bucks Co. Sheriffs Dept fransfer the Deft, Basem Shlewiet, on the date and fo the
State Institution yet to be determined.
Bucks County Prison
10/31/12014
Busico, Louis R.
10/31/2014
Vaughan, Lindsay Elizabeth

10/31/2014
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

3 10/31/2014
Request for Pre-Sentence investigation Report
- Bucks County Prison
103142014 -
Busico, Louis R.
10/31/2014
Commonwealth of Pennsyjvania

10/31/2014
Bucks County Clerk of Courts Office

110712014

Bail Refund

Printed: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 5082
Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immedialely reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
] iabili in

il

Systern of the Commonwezith ot Penn'sylvayﬁ; for e Adianistostive Office of Pennoylvaniz Counls assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed

- data, eors or omissions en these fepoits, “DotkelSheet information should aot be used in place of a criminal history background check which can

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police, Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
Information Act may be subject o civil ability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183,
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Docket ﬁumber: CP-09-CR-0001645-201 4
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v y Page 12 of 17
Basem K. Shlewiet _
T SENTRIES 75 -

Seguence Number CP Filed Date Document Date

Service To. Service By
Issue Date Service Type Status Date Service Status
1 12/04/2014 Bateman, Waliace H. Jr.

Order Granting Motion for Transcripts
It is ordered that Joseph J McCauley and Linda Beyerele transcribe the notes of testimony from def trial 10/6/14

{hrough 10/14/14

' Bucks County Court Reporter
12/05/2014
1 . 12/05/2014 Bucks County Court Reporter
Trans filed for Nov 9, 2014 origina only filed by Linda Beyerle (206 pages)
2 12/05/2014 Bucks County Court Reporter

Trans filed for October 6. 2014 oriainal only filed by Joseph McCauley (133 pages)

BUCKS LOUIY vl ineprue s

3 12/05/2014
Trans filed for Cctober 10, 2014 original only filed by Joseph McCauley (71 pages)
1 120812014 Bucks Caunty Court Reporter
Trans filed for Cctober 7, 2014 original only filed by Joseph McCauley (230 pages)
2 12/08/2014 Bucks County Court Reporter
Trans filed for October 8, 2014 original only filed by Joseph McCauley (238 pages)
3 12082014 Bucks County Court Reporter
Trans filed for Oct 9, 2014 filed by Joseph McCauley (85 pages)
17 122212014 Bucks Gounty Court Reporter
Trans filed for Oct 14, 2014 original oniy filed by Linda Beygrle {194 pages) -
1 1213012014 1212912014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
Order that Bail shall remain revoked without hearing
Review of PSI and Psych Assess Report
Busico, Louis R.
1213012014 ‘
Vaughan, Lindsay Elizabeth
1273072014
CPCMS 9082 Printedt 040572015

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Nelther the courts of the Unified Judicial
System of the Commonwealth ot Pennsylvadia nor the Administrative Olfice of Fennsylvania Gourts ‘ascume sny liakility for inancurata or delayed
data, errorg or omissions ordlvese éepadds..-Docket Sheet information should nat be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
onfy be provided by the Pennsylvania Stale Police, Mareover an employes who dees not comply with the provisions of the Crimninal Histosy Record
Information Acl may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Seclion 9183,




' UCKS COUNTY

AT IR "

4 o 1“_1%» L
Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case
N Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v Page 130f 17
Basem K. Shlewiel
2 i : NTRIES |
-] Seguence Number CP Filed Date Document Date
" Service To Senvice By
issue Date Service Type Status Date Sewvice Status
1 01/08/2015 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Order Directing Tesfim ony to be Transcribed
Notes of testimony from frial on Oct 8, 2014 through Qct 14, 2014 to be franscribed by Linda Beyerle

Bucks County Court Re;iorter
01/13/2015-

1 01/14/2015
Motion for Extraordinary Relief/Judgment of Acquittal for all Charges
Forward to court

Busico, Louis R.

1 02/09/2015 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
1 02/12/12015 Busico, Louis R.
Motion for Bail Pending Appeal
- Forward to courl
2 02/1212015 Busico, Louis R.
Metion for Reconsideration of Sentence
Forward to count
1 02/20/2015 Shiewiet, Basem K.
- Notice to Defendant Regarding Regisiration Under Megan's Law
2 02/20/2015 Busico, Louis R.

Addendum to Guilty Plea Statement for Registration of Sexual Offender

T 02/2412015° ,
Trans filed for Feb 9, 2015 original only filed by Linda Beyerle (63 pages)

Bucks County Court Reporter

1 02127/2015 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks

County

' Penalty Assessed

2 02/27/2015

Court of Common Pleas - Bucks
County

Court Commitment State or Counly Correctional Institution
- Printed: 04/05/2015

CPCMS 5082
Recent enlries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unilied Judicial
System of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania nor the Administiative Offica of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurale or defayed
data. errors or omissions ontirese yepons.- Docketl-Sheet.information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsyivania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
.dnformation Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




MON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY
Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001645-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Page 14of 17
v.

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

1 " 03/23/2015
-Order Denying Motion for Bail Pending Appeal
1. 04/08/2015
Entry of Appearance
.2 04/09/2015
Notice of Appezl to the Superor Gourt
from order entered 03/20/2015

Superior Court of Pennsylvania -
Eastern District
04/08/2015 First Class

041012015 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

Rose, Burton A.

Rose, Burton A

naazMmN1E

NI S et a e e — o

AND NOW., this 10th day of April, 2015. having received a Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court of Pennsyivama
from judgment if sentence imposed on February 9, 2015, wherein post-sentence motions were denied by Order
entered March 20, 2015, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the Appellant shall file of record in the Court
of Common Pleas of Bucks County and serve upen the undersigned trial judge, a concise statement of the
_errors complained of on the appeal no Iater than twenty-one {21) days after entry of this Order.

Any issue not properly included in the statement timely filed and served shall be deemed waived.

Bucks County District Attorney's Office

04/15/2015

Rose, Burtori A.

‘04/15/2015

1 0412012015

Superiar Court of Pénnsylvania -
Eastern District

Docketing Statement from Superior Court
1004 EDA 2015

1 04/30:/2015
Concise Statement of Errors Complained on Appeal

Rose, Burton A.

Bateman, Waﬂaoe H.Jr.

1 ’ - 06/26/2015
Opinion
‘Bucks County District Attomey's Office
07/06/2015

Rose, Burion A.

CPCMS- 9082 Printed: 04/05/2016

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these dockel sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
System of the Commonweatth of Pennsyivania not the Adinlnistiative Qlfive of Mennsylvania Courle aseuma any lisbility for inaccurate or delaved
data, errors or vrmissions ontese reponis. - Docket Sheet infonmation should not be used in place of a criminal histary background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police, Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
Information Act may be subject 1o civil iability as set forih in 18 Pa.C.S, Section 9183.
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Docket Number: CP-09-CR

CRIMINAL DOCKET
Court Case
Commonwealih of Pennsylvania
v Page 15 of 17
Basem K. Shiewlet _ \
- L ENTRIES S o

LN TN I T P T e RN
Sequence Number CP Filed Date Dacument Date
Service To Service By
"lssue Date Service Type - Status Dafe Service Status
07/06/2015
1 07/06/2015 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks
Courity
Service of the List of Record Documentis Filed
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
0710612015
Bucks Gounty Dislrict Attomey's Office
07/06/2015
Rose, Burton A.-
07/06/2015
Superior Court of Pennsylvania ~
071062015 FIrst Lidss
2 07/06/2015 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks
County
Certificate and Transmittal of Record to Appellate Court
3 07/06/2015 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks
County

'Compiete Record Retumed from Appellate Court

CPCMS 9082 Printed 04/05/2016

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflecled on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
Syslem of the Commonwealth ot Peansyivana for the Adinistalive Office of Peanaylvania Courte acsume any fiahilty for inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions on hesg 18pers.” Hoeket Sheet information shauld not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
onfy be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreovec an employer who does not comply with (he provisions of the Criminal History Recard
laformation Act may be subject (o civil fiability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 8183,
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' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

l-Docket Number: CP.—O‘Q-CR—I')OO'IB;IS-ZO“IIA‘
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvénia

v Page 16 of 17
. . ..BasemK Shlewiet
PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY_

O\;erdue Amt

Payment Plan No P yment Plan Freg. Next Due Date . Activg'

Responsible Participant Suspended Next Due Amt
03-2015-P000001363 Monthly 10/10/2019 Yes $0.00
Shiewiet, Basem K. No $18.14
Payment Plan History: Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role Amount

' 07/27/2015  Payment Depariment of Carrections/IG Payor $60.00

07/28/2015  Payment Department of Comrections/IC Payor $43.33

08/02/2015 Payment DEPARTMENT OF CORREC Payor $102.02

09/24/2015  Payment Department of Comections/IG Payor $123.17

11/04/2015 Payment Department Of Corrections, b Payor $62.45

1172312015 Payment DEPARTMENT GF CORREC Payor $43.02

1212212015 Payment Department of Comrections/IC Payor $61.68
01/27/12016 Payment Department of Corrections/IC Payor $87.27°

02/23/2016 Payment DEPARTMENT OF CORREC Payor $49.94

$48.98

0372912016 Payment Department of Corrections/IG Payor

Printad: 04/05/2016

CPLMS 9082
Recent eniries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these dockel sheets, Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

Systun uf Ui Commsnwealth of Renansyteania nor the Adminisimtive Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurale or delayed
data, errors of omissions o mese Yeporks Bulhel 3lieet informntion ahould notl bo ueed in plare nf a ariminal historv background check which can
coly be provided by the Pannsylvania State Police  Moreover an emplover who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

Information Act may be subject te civil liability as sef forth in 18 Pa.C S. Section 9183.




Docket Number: CP—OQ-CR~OOO1645~201 4
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealthvof Pennsylvania Page 17 of 17
Basem K Shlewiet

et m A espaniE. SMEg TaXES USRIl w2

ASE FINANGIAL INF

912016 o Total of Last Payment: -$48.98

912016

ESA

Last Paymi;n bate “032

Shlewiet, Basem K. -Assessment Payments Adjustmenis Non Moneétary Tota
Defendant Payments
CostsiFees
Bucks Co. Witness Fee {Bucks) $5.42 -$5.42 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
Bucks Co. Wiiness Fee (Bucks) $5.70 -$5.70 §0.00 $0.00 50.00
Bail Administrative Fee (Bucks) $75.00 -§75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transportation Fee {Bucks) $145.92 -$145.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transportation Fee (Bucks). $150.07 -$150.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ATJ $3.00 -$3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Booking Center Fee (Bucks) $150.00 -$8.34 20.00 $0.00 $141.66
CJES 5225 -$2.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $20.00
of 1992)
~ ot siae e SRO O $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
LUULILY VUL LAUSL L 20T Ut eass g
Crime Victims Compensation {Act 96 of $35.00 -$35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1984)
DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004) $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
Domestic Violerce Compensation (Act $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
44 of 1988)
Firearm Education and Training Fund $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
JCPS $10.25 -$10.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Judicial Computer Project $8.00 -$8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
State Gourt Costs (Act 204 of 1976) $13.35 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $13.35
Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998) $25.00 -$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Misd. & Felony After Trial (Bucks) $254.00 -$254.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transportation Fee (Bucks) $28.91 -$28.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Superior Courl Appeal (Bucks) $54.00 -$54.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Costs/Fees Totals: $1,330.02 -$810.86 $0.00 $0.00 $519.16
$1,330.02 "-$810.86 $0.00 $0.00 $519.16

Grand Totals:

**-Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 9082
Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

Nystem nf the Liorimonweaith of Pennsylvania au (e Adwivistrative Office of Peancylvania Courds ps<ume any liahility for inaccurate or delayed
data, emors or omissions on these-repons, . Dpcket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be proyided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an emgloyer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

taformation Act may be subject 1o civil fiability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001646-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Ith of Pennsylvani
Commonwea thvo ennsylvania Page 10f8
Basem K. Shlewiet
ISR SN L, AUor = hipege I
ASEINFORMATION

i TSR,

Judqe Assigried: ‘Date Filed: 03/20/2014 initiafion Date: 02/21/2014
OTN: T433926-3 LOTN: Originating Docket No: M3-07202-CR-0000046-2014
Initiat !s‘suing Authority: Mark D. Douple Final issuing Authority: Mark D. Douple
Amesting Agency: Counly Detective, Bucks Arrestin icer: Zielinski, Mark J.
| Complaintfincident # 6920130733 A
Case Local Numberfs)-

Case Local Number Type(s)

Related Dockel No Related Case Caption Related Court Association Reason
Consolidated Defendant Cases
CP-09-CR-0001645-2014 Comm. v. Shlewlet, Basem K. CP-07-09-Crim Order
Related
Actlmin Sunerior Court Aopeal

T

SETATUS INFORMATION

Cémg!aint Date: 02/2

L
Case Status:  Closed Status Date Processing Status 172014
' 04/05/2015 Awaiting Appeliate Court Dedision

02/09/2015 Completed

0411612014 Awaiting Trial

0411612014 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

031272014 Awatting Trial

03/20/2014 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

03/20/2014 Awaiting Filing of Information

Schedule

L Schedule
Event Type Start Date Status
Formal Arraignment 04/17/2014  12:00 pin 1st Floor, Dislrict Scheduled
. Altorney’s Baoth
Trial 05/22/2014  9:00am  1st Floor, District Continued
Attorney's Booth
Trial 08/19/2014 9:00 am 1st Floor, Distdct Continued
Altorney's Booth
Trial 1010612014 9:00 am 1st Floor, District Scheduled
Attormey's Booth
CPCMS 5082 Printed: 04/05/2016

‘Recent entries made in the cout filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
System of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania nor the Adrministrative Office of Pennsylvania Cours assume any Jiability for inaccurale or delayed
dala, &rmors or cmissions of thest vepors: “Botket Sheet information shanld not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by Ihe Penisylvania Slate Nolice. Morcover an employar who does not cemply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
. . Anfounation Act may be subject to civit iabilily as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9163,
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’ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Docket Number: CP-OQ—CR-OOQ‘I 646-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v Page 2 of 9

RLRRE SC RS
Stillin

B PR

LA e - N
Confinement Confinement Confinement
Known Az Of Tvpe- Location Reason Custody
110612014 - DOC Confined SCI Houtzdale
AR ANTINEORMATION .

= ety . 9
Parlicipant Type Name
Defendant Shilewiet, Basem K.

= PN

Nebbia Status: None

Shiewiet, Basem K.

Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount
Bail Posting Status Posting Date

EYSITRVIVIVREYS

Change Non-Monetary 02/21/2014  Unsecured

Conditions

Change Non-Monetary 02/21/2014 Unsecured $250,000.00
Conditions .

Change Non-Monetary 021212014 “Unsecured $250,000.00
Conditions

T ICUARGES

Offense Dt

Statut

Sea.  OriqSeq,  Grade. Statute Description , ,
1 13 M1 18 § 3126 §§AZ indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 10/01/2013 T 433926-3
2 14 M1 18 § 3126 §§AZ Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion '01/08/2014 14339263
3 15 M 18 § 3126 §5A2 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 08/1572013  T433926-3
4 T T M1 T s § 3126 s§A2 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 05/01/2013 T 4339263
5 17 M1 18 § 3126 §§A2 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion - 1270172013 T 433926-3
6 18 M1 18 § 3126 §§AZ Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 08/01/2013 T433926-3 .
7 w2 tsssizs gsAc Indsc AsSILWIO Cons Of Other - 10/0172013 14339263
3 20 M2 18§3126 §§A1  Indec AsstWIO Cons Of Other 010872014 Ta433sze3 -
9 21 N2 18§ 3126 §§A1 Indec Ass-WIO Cons OF Other T0B/15/2013 T 4339263
10 22 M2 18§3126 §6A1 Indec Assit-WIO Cons Of Other 05/01/2013 T 4339263
11 23 M2 18 § 3126 8§§A1 Indec Assit-WIO Cons Of Other 12/012013 14339263
12 24 M2 18 § 3126 §§AT indec AssitWIO Cons Of Other 08/01/2013 T 4339263 .
99989 7 M2 18§3126 §5A4 indec Asst-WIO Cons OF Other 0510172013 T4336263
09999 8 M2 18 § 3126 §§AT " Indec AssI-WIO Cons Of Other 05/0172013 . 14339263
99999 9 M2 18§3126 §§A1 Indec AssH-WIO Cons Of Other 05/01/2013 T 4339263 ]
' ’ Printed: 04/05(2015

CPCMS 9082 . .
Recent enfries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Meither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealtth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Couds assume any liabiiity for inaccurate or delayed
dala, errors or omissions on Hisst reports. Docket Sheel information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an cmployer who does not comply with the provisivts of the Criminal { fistory Record

{nformation Act may be subject lo civil kiability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S, Section 8183,
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. DO(.:I‘(GA%H\l.un;ber: CP—09¢CR—OOO‘é646—ZO14
‘CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case
Commonwealmvof Pennsylvania Page 3 of9
Basem K. Shlewiet
:_ FIRSH RN VI e iy \_gﬂﬁmjh . S SRR ES
Seq. OrigSeq. Grade Statute - Statute Description Offense Of.  OTN
99999 10 M2 18 § 3126 §8A1 Indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other ) 0510172013 T 433926-3
99999 6 Mz 18§3126 §5A1  Indec AssHWIO Cons Of Other 05/01/2013  T433926-3
99999 12 M2 18§3126 §A1  IndecAsstWIO Cons Of Other 050172013 14339263
99999 1 M1 18§31%6 §sA2 - Indecent Assault Fordble Compulsion 0500172013 14339263
08998 2 Wi 1853126 §§A2 . Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 050172013 T 4339263 -
99999 3 M1 1i8ga1zs gsaz  Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 05/01/2013 74339263 .
99999 4 M1 18§12 §6A2 "'Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 05/01/2013 T 4339263
‘99938 5 M 1853126 §§A2 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion 05/01/2013  T4339263
0510172013 T 4339263

b o s bt et st o o 1

lnd;_:cent Assaull Forcible Compulsion

P T S RS RRReRe G e R T
SPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIE

18§ 3126 §§A2

SeidE ONSE
Disposition )
Case Event Disposition Date . Final Disposition
Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section
Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credif For Time Served
. B Qtard Nata
Sentence Conditions
Held for Court {Lower Court) Defendant Was Present
Lower Court Disposition 03/18/2014 Not Final
99,999 / Indec Assti-W/O Cans Of Other Held for Court {Lower Court) M2 18 §3126 §§ A1
99,999 / Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Held for Court {Lower Couri) M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
Proceed te Court - Defendant Was Not Present
Information Filed 041612014 - - Not Final
14 Indecent Assault Forcible Compuision Replacement by Information M1 16 § 3126 §§ A2
2/ Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Replacement by information M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
3 / Indecent Assauit Forcible Compulsion Replacement by [nformation M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
414 'l'ndecenthssautt Forcible Compulsion Replacement by [nformation M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
5 7 Indecent Assault Forcible Compul;sion' Replacement by Information M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
6 / Indecent Assault quctblé Cormpulsion Repiatemeht by Information M1 18 §3126 §§ A2
7/ lndec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other Replacement by Information M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
8 / Indec Asslit-W/O Cons OF Other Replacement by information M 18 § 3126 §§ A1
9 / Iindec Asslt-W/O Cons Of Other Replacement by Information M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
10 7 Indec Asslt-YW/O Cons Of Other Replacement by Information M2 18 § 3126'§§ A1
11/ Indec AssIt-WIO Cons Of Other Replacement by Information M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
12/ Indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Qther Replacement by Information M2 18 § 3126 §§ Al
99,999 / Indec Asslt-WW/O Cons Of Other Charge Changed M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A1, Indec ASsk-WIO Gons Of Other
99,899 / Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Charge Changed M1 18§ 3126 §§ A2
Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A2. Indecent Assault Forcible Compuision .
Prinied: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 9082
Recent enlries made in the court fifiig offices may niot be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealth.of Pennsylvama noc the Admmistrative Office of Peisytlvania Courts aosumo any liability for inarnirate ne delayed
data, errors or omissions prtheseTeports. Docke! Sticet information should not be ssed in place of a criminal history backaround check which can
only be provided by the Pennsyivania State Police. Moreover an employer witc does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

- Information Act may be subject {o civil fiability as sel forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183,




) COUR T OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUN’TY

Docl;et Number: CP-09-CR-0001 646-20;4;
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Page 40f 9

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v,
Basem K K ShIewiet )
P SITION SENTENCI QGIPENAL‘I‘IES,

Dispositior
Case Event Disposition Date Final Disposition
Grade Saction

Offense Disposition

Sentence Date
Incarceration/Diversionary Period

- Credi For Time Served
Start Date

Sequence/Description
Sentencing Judge
) -Sentence/Diyersion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Nolle Prossed.
Final Disposition

Hearing 02/0972015

1 /Indecent Assault Forcible Computsion Notie Prossed M1 18 3126 §§ A2
2 /indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Nolle Prossed Mi 18 § 3126 §§ A2
37 Indecent Assauli Forcible Compuilsion Nolle Prossed M1 18 § 3126 §§ A2
4 / Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Nofte Prossed M1 18 §3126 §§ A2
5 1 Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Nolle Prossed M1 18§ 3126 §§ A2
6 £ Indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Nolle Prossed Mi 18§ 3126 §§ A2
7 ! Indec AssitAW/O Cons Of Other Notle Prossed M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
9/ Indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other Nolle Prassed Wiz 159 3120 9§ Al
10/ Indec Assi-W/O Cons Of Other Notle Prossed M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
11/ Indec Asslt-W/O Cons Of Other Nolie Prossed M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
12 ! Indec Asslt-W/O Cons Of Other Nolle Prossed M2 18 § 3126 §§ Al
98,999 / Indec Assit-W/O Cons Of Other Charge Changed M2 18 § 3126 §§ A1
Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ A1, Indec Asslit-WW/O Cons Of Other

M1 18§ 3126 §§ A2

99,999 / indecent Assault Forcible Compulsion Charge Changed

Replaced by 18 § 3126 §§ AZ, Indecent Assault Formble Compulsion .

SRS g ot 7 e me%r drpie AP e Y
‘_ R‘QEYjNFOBMAHON

& ¥ == g LA

S55E Court StFi5
Doylestown, PA 18901

AT 13
CP Filed Date

Seguence Number

COMMONEY
Name: “Lindsay Elizabeth Vaughan Name Burton A. Rose
- Assistant District Attomey S Private
Supreme Court No: 205599 Supreme Court No: 015724

Phone Number(s): Rep. Statug: Active
215-348-6326 {Phone) Phone Number(s):
Address: 215-564-5550 {Phone)
Bucks CO Da's Office Address:
1731 Spiing Garden St

Philadelphia, PA 19130-3893
Representing: Shlewiet, Basem K.

Documem Date Filed By

Printed: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 5082

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System ot the Commenaeaith of Penrsylvaia tor the Administrative Offico of Pennsylsniz Courts assnme any liability for inaccurale or delayed
data, errors or omissions eﬁ*ﬂhwﬁmrts..'Dockei Sheet information should not be used in pface of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183,
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D<;c.l.<ef .Nun;-l;ér: CP-OQ-CR-O(iD1' 646-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

B S = T

Court Case
of Pennsyivania
Commonwealthv ansy Page 5079
N Basem K. Shlewiet ‘
=NTRIES < o0, 2o

Sequence Number CP Filed Date- Document Date Filed By
1 021212014 - Shiewiet, Basem K.

Bail Pested - Shlewiet, Basem K.
2 : 02/2112014 Douple, Mark D.

Bail Set - Shlewiet, Basem K,
3 022112014 Douple, Mark D.

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail - Shlewiet, Basem K.
4 " 0202172014 Douple, Mark D.

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail - Shlewiet, Basem K_
5 0212112014 Douple, Mark D.

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Baif - Shlewiet, Basem K.
L] - —-,———— e .

County

QOriginal Papers Received from Lower Court
1 04/16/2014 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Information Filed
2 04/16/2014 Busico, Louis R.

Appearance and Waiver of Arraignment
3 : - 0411612014 Busico, Louis R.

Request for Pre-Trial Discovery
4 04/116/2014 Busico, Louis R.

Request for Bill of Particulars
1 0412412574 Bucks County District Attorney’s Office
. Request for Pre-Trial Discovery
2 0412472014 Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Discoverable materials {cover lefter only)

1 05/2112014
Petition for Wirit of Habeas Corpus
Forwarded for consideration

Busico, Louts R.

Prinled: 04/05/2016

CPCMS 9082
Recent entries mada in the courl filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealth of Pénnsylvaris sus Ure Adsiisatistive Office of Penncylvania Courts assume any liabifity for inaccurate or delayed
data. efrors or omissions endhese repoits.” Dickel Sheet informmtion should not be used in place of a oriminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police, Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

{nformation Act may be subject to civil liabilily as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




CONMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY
4§ ROk G

01646-2014

A LS

CR-00

' COURT OF

F M

Docket Number: CP-09-
CRIMINAL DOCKET
Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
. v Page 8 of9 7
Basem K. Shlewiet
ENTRIE :

Document Date

1 06/04/2014
Petition Returned From Court Administrator Requesting
Exhibit "A" no attached

07/16/2014

Motion for Consolidation
Forwarded for considerafion

8/13/2014: Retumed to file for condiseration at fime set for trial.
(Original in 2014-1646)

1 08/20/2014 Fillman, Abigail Tayloc

Entry of Appearance

£ ema s as A

1 09/15/2014 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
Order Granting Motion for Wit of Habeas Corpus - Ad Prosequendum

Upon consideration of withn Petition and upon Motion of Louis R. Busico, Esquire. it is directed that a Wn'f of
Habeas Corpus be issued forthwith and that a hearing be held on the 6th day of October 2014at 9am in

Courtroom 1.
11 09/18/2014 Busico, Louis R.
. Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

fwd to court -

1 _ 09/2412014 Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Motion to Admit Prior Bad Acts -

Forwarded for consideration

1 09/26/2014 Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Case Correspondence
Letter dated 9/24/14 from defense attomey to DA in regards discovery being forwarded to DA's.

09/29/2014 Bucks County District Attorney's Office

Motion to Admit Prior Bad Acts

Forward to court

10/7/14--Retumn to file for consideration at time sef for trial.
- " Prinled: 042052016

CPCRS 9082
Recent entries made in the coutt filing offices may not be immediately reflecied on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvacia nor the Adnthilstative Office of Pennaylvonia Courle assurne any Fability for inaccurate or defayed
data, errors or omissions en Kesevepords.-Qocket Sheet information shoutd not be used in place of a cadminal history background check which can
only be provided hy the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an empioyer who does noi comply with the provisions of the Criminal Ristory Record

Infoemation Act may be subject 1o civil hability as set forth in 1B Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0001646-2014
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Page 7 of 9

Commonweailth of Pennsylvania

V.

Seﬁuence Number CP Filed Date ‘Document Date Filed By
Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

1 10/06/2014

Pre-Trial Order of Court
Dcfense Motion for Habeas Gerpus- Denied
CW Motion to admil prior bad acls: LP iestimony not allowed during opening. LE testimony not allowed during
opening, AB testimony granted

Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.

1 10/07/2014
Consolidate Cases
1 017142015 Fillman, Abigatl Taylor
Motion for Extraordinary Relief/Judgment of Acquittal for all Charges
Forward {o court
Anm AR Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
MoRe ruvacyw
Ali Counts in case # 1646-2014 are Naile prossed-case to be consolidated with case 1645-2014 per DA's office. -
1 0211212015 Fillman, Abigail Taylor
Motion for Bail Pending Appeat
Forward fo court
2 . 021272015 Fillman, Abigail Taylor
Mation for Reconsideration of Sentenice
Forward to court
3720015 Denied
T : 0312372015 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
Order Denying Motion for Bail Pending Appeal
1 04/09/2015 Rose, Burton A
- Entry of Appearance
2 04/09/2015 Rose, Burion A.

Notice of Appeal to the Superior Gourt
from order entered 03/20/2015

Superior Court of Pennsylvania -

Eastern District
Printed: Q4/05/2016

CPCMS 9082
Recent entries made in the cour filing offices may not be immediately refiected on these docket sheets, Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
System of the Commonwealth ot Pennsyivania nor the Admilifstative Office of Pennayivanio Courte aceume any fiahility for inacairate or delayed
data, errors or omissions on these reports, Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Pofice, Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
Information Act may be subject to civil fiability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Doc;«;t"Numbe:r:.CP-OQ-CR-OI-)01G;16—2D;!4
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case
¢ .
Commonwealthvo Pennsylvania ‘ Page 8of 9
_ _Basem K. Shiewiet _ . L i
*: TENIRIESS S & £3rh :

z - LI

Se_gixence Number 'CP Filed Date - Document Date
Service To Service By
issue Date Service Type Status Date Service Status
04/09/2015 First Class -
1 04/13/2015 04/10/2015 Baleman, Wallace H. Jr.

Concise Statement Order:
AND NOW, this 10th day of April, 2015, having received a Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania

from judgment if sentence imposed on February 9, 2015, wherein post-sentence motions were denied by Order
entered March 20, 2015, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the Appellant shall file. of record in the Courl
of Common Pleas of Bucks Counly and serve upon the undersigned trial judge, a concise statement of the
errors complained of on the appeal no fater than twenty-one (21) days after entry of this Order.

Any issue not properly included in the statement timely filed and served shall be deemed waived.

Bucks County District Attomey’s Office

0471572015
U4/1D12015
1 04/20/2015 Superior Court of Pennsylvania -
Eastem District

Docketing Statement from Superior Court
1004 EDA 2015

1 04!3_0/20 15
Concise Statement of Errors Complained on Appeal - L
§ 0612612015 Bateman, Wallace H. Jr.
Opinien
Bucks County District Attomey's Office
07/06/2015
Rose, Burton A.
07/06/2015
1 . 07/06/2015 _Couri of Common Pleas - Bucks
County

Service of the Lisl of Record Documents Filed
Bateman, Wal[ace H. Jr. .

07/06/2015

Bucks County District Attomey's Office
R7/06/2015

Rose, Burton A.
Printed: 04/05/2016
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System of the Commonwealitt of Permuylvinsia nor e Administrative Office of Ponneylvania Cours as<time any liability for inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions on.these reports. Dockel Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police, Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record
Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forlh in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183,
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Professional and .

- o -49-0
Occupational Affairs File No 14-49-03317

Y3
v

Docket No: 0 _‘]’ L{ 0 -49-16

Basem Kaleem Shlewiet, MLD.,
Respondent

ORDER

+h .
AND NOW, this 18 day of @C—(D\%Q)zom, the STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE

{(“Board™) adopts and approves the foregoing Consent Agreement and incorporates the terms of

paragraph 8, which shall constitute the Board's Order and is now issued in resolution of this matter.

BY GRDER:
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL AND STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE
OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS
Tan J. Harlow sV Mamlyn J. Heine, WI D.
Commissioner Chair
For the Commonwealth: Mark R. Zogby, Esquire
2601 North Third Street
P, O. Box 69521
Harrisburg, PA 17106-9521
For the Respondent: Basem Kalesm Shlewiet, M.D., LT5973
SCI-Houtzdale
P.O. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

Date of ma:lmg {\)\%\ ' { &O] LQ




